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Job Number

DEPT OF BLDGS121332968

NEW YORK, NY 10019

111 WEST 57TH STREET
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DEPT OF BLDGS12133

SHEET 00 SHEET 00 SHEET 010 SHEET 010

NUMBER SHEET NAME 01 NUMBER SHEET NAME 01 NUMBER SHEET NAME 01 NUMBER SHEET NAME 01
TITLE A-505.01 STAIR A/B TOWER ENLARGED PLANS oo $-936.00 SOUTH SHEARWALL ELEVATIONS 7 o M-504.00 HVAC SCHEDULES SHEET No. 5 o
T-000.01 TITLE SHEET oo A-506.01 STAIR D & STAIR E PLANS AND SECTIONS oo $-937.00 SHEARWALL ELEVATION 8 o M-505.00 HVAC SCHEDULES SHEET No. 6 o
GENERAL A-507.01 TOWER TOP, BMU & EMR ACCESS STAIRS oo $-938.01 LINK BEAM SCHEDULE 1 o M-506.00 HVAC SCHEDULES SHEET No. 7 o
G-001.01 INDEX oo A-508.01 STAIR PLANS & SECTIONS oo $-939.01 LINK BEAM SCHEDULE 2 o M-507.00 HVAC SCHEDULES SHEET No. 8 o
G-002.01 GENERAL NOTES, SYMBOLOGY & ABBREVIATIONS oo A-509.00 STAIR PLANS & SECTIONS o $-940.01 SHEARWALL REINFORCEMENT PLAN - FOUNDATION TO U/S OF GROUND oo M-600.00 HVAC DETAILS SHEET No. 1 o
G-005.01 OCCUPANT LOAD SCHEDULE oo A-510.01 RAILING TYPES AND DETAILS oo $-941.00 SHEARWALL REINFORCEMENT PLAN - GROUND TO U/S OF 9TH FLOOR o M-601.01 HVAC DETAILS SHEET No. 2 oo
G-010.01 FLOOR ARRANGEMENT oo A-511.00 STAIR DETAILS - STEINWAY o $-942.00 SHEARWALL REINFORCEMENT PLAN - 9TH - U/S OF 16TH FLOOR o M-602.00 HVAC DETAILS SHEET No. 3 o
G-011.01 LIFE SAFETY PLANS SUBCELLAR + CELLAR oo A-512.00 STAIR DETAILS - TOWER o $-943.00 SHEARWALL REINFORCEMENT PLAN - 16TH - U/S OF 34TH FLOOR o M-603.01 HVAC DETAILS SHEET No. 4 oo
G-012.01 LIFE SAFETY PLANS LEVELS 1 + 2 oo A-513.00 STAIR DETAILS - MISCELLANEOUS o $-944.00 SHEARWALL REINFORCEMENT PLAN - 34TH - U/S OF 45TH FLOOR o M-604.00 HVAC DETAILS SHEET No. 5 o
G-013.01 LIFE SAFETY PLANS LEVELS 3 + 4 oo A-660.01 FLOOR TYPES AND DETAILS oo $-945.01 SHEARWALL REINFORCEMENT PLAN - 45TH - U/S OF 58TH FLOOR oo M-605.01 HVAC DETAILS SHEET No. 6 o
G-014.01 LIFE SAFETY PLANS LEVELS 5 + 6 oo A-670.01 CEILING TYPES AND DETAILS oo $-946.00 SHEARWALL REINFORCEMENT PLAN - 58TH - U/S OF 80TH FLOOR o M-606.00 HVAC DETAILS SHEET No. 7 o
G-015.01 LIFE SAFETY PLANS LEVELS 7 + 8 oo A-701.01 TYPICAL WALL DETAILS oo $-947.00 SHEARWALL REINFORCEMENT PLAN - 8TH - U/S OF 85TH FLOOR o PLUMBING
G-016.01 LIFE SAFETY PLANS LEVELS 9 + 10 oo A-702.01 TYPICAL WALL BASES oo $-949.01 TYPICAL SHEARWALL DETAILS o P-001.01 PLUMBING TITLE SHEET oo
G-017.01 LIFE SAFETY PLANS LEVELS 11+ 12 oo A-705.01 WALL DETAILS - RESTORED BRICK COURTYARD WALL oo $-950.01 STEEL COLUMN SCHEDULE & DETAILS oo P-099.01 PLUMBING CELLAR & SUBCELLAR BURIED PIPING PLANS oo
G-018.01 LIFE SAFETY PLANS LEVELS 13 + 14 oo A-706.01 PORTE COCHERE - WALL DETAILS oo $-955.01 CONCRETE COLUMN SCHEDULE oo P-100.01 PLUMBING CELLAR & SUBCELLAR FLOOR PLANS oo
G-019.01 LIFE SAFETY PLANS LEVELS 15 + 16 oo A-707.01 WALL DETAILS - ROTUNDA AND ATRIUM FEATURE WALLS oo $-956.00 CONCRETE COLUMN DETAILS o P-101.01 PLUMBING 1ST & 2ND FLOOR PLANS oo
G-020.01 LIFE SAFETY PLANS LEVELS 17 + 18 oo HISTORIC PRESERVATION $-960.01 STEEL TYPICAL SUPERSTRUCTURE DETAILS 1 o P-102.01 PLUMBING 3RD & 4TH FLOOR PLANS oo
G-021.01 LIFE SAFETY PLANS LEVELS 19-57 oo HP-100.01 SOUTH ELEVATION - ARCHITECTURAL SCOPE oo $-961.01 STEEL TYPICAL SUPERSTRUCTURE DETAILS 2 o P-103.01 PLUMBING 5TH & 6TH FLOOR PLANS oo
G-022.01 LIFE SAFETY PLANS LEVELS 58-73 oo HP-101.01 SOUTH ELEVATION - STORIES 1-12 oo $-965.00 CONCRETE TYPICAL SUPERSTRUCTURE DETAILS 1 o P-104.01 PLUMBING 7TH & 8TH FLOOR PLANS oo
G-023A.01 LIFE SAFETY PLANS LEVELS 74-79 oo HP-102.01 SOUTH ELEVATION - STORIES 12-15 & 14TH FLOOR PARAPET oo $-966.01 CONCRETE TYPICAL SUPERSTRUCTURE DETAILS 2 oo P-105.01 PLUMBING 9TH & 10TH FLOOR PLANS oo
G-023B.01 LIFE SAFETY PLANS LEVELS 80-85 (ROOF) o HP-103.01 SOUTH ELEVATION - EASTERN SIDE FLOORS 1-15 oo $-967.00 CONCRETE TYPICAL SUPERSTRUCTURE DETAILS 3 o P-106.01 PLUMBING 11TH & 12TH FLOOR PLANS oo
G-024.01 LIFE SAFETY DIAGRAMS oo HP-104.01 SOUTH ELEVATION - ROOF DETAILS oo $-968.00 CONCRETE TYPICAL SUPERSTRUCTURE DETAILS 4 o P-107.01 PLUMBING 13TH & 14TH FLOOR PLANS oo
G-025.01 LIFE SAFETY DIAGRAMS oo HP-105.01 EAST ELEVATION - ARCHITECTURAL SCOPE oo $-969.00 TYPICAL MASONRY DETAILS o P-108.01 PLUMBING 15TH & 16TH FLOOR PLANS oo
G-026.01 LIFE SAFETY DIAGRAMS oo HP-106.01 EAST ELEVATION - STORIES 3-15, EAST RETURN - STORIES 1-15 oo $-970.01 STEEL SUPERSTRUCTURE SECTIONS 1 oo P-109.01 PLUMBING 17TH & 18TH FLOOR PLANS oo
G-027.01 LIFE SAFETY DIAGRAMS oo HP-107.01 EAST ELEVATION - INNER COURT STORIES 1-15, REAR STORIES 13-15, DETAIL |e |e $-971.01 STEEL SUPERSTRUCTURE SECTIONS 2 oo P-110.01 PLUMBING FLOORS 19-35 FLOOR PLANS oo
G-030.01 ARCHITECTURAL SITE PLAN oo STORIES 7-8 $-972.01 STEEL SUPERSTRUCTURE SECTIONS 3 oo P-111.01 PLUMBING FLOORS 36-45 FLOOR PLANS oo
ZONING HP-108.01 EAST ELEVATION - ROOF DETAILS oo $-973.01 STEEL SUPERSTRUCTURE SECTIONS 4 o P-112.01 PLUMBING FLOORS 46-57 FLOOR PLANS oo
Z-100.01 SITE PLAN & CALCULATIONS oo HP-109.01 EAST ELEVATION - PENTHOUSE DETAILS ° o $-975.01 CONCRETE SUPERSTRUCTURE SECTIONS 1 oo P-113.01 PLUMBING FLOORS 58-69 FLOOR PLANS oo
Z-101.01 REAR YARD ANALYSIS oo HP-110.01 NORTH ELEVATION - ARCHITECTURAL SCOPE oo $-980.00 TYPICAL STAIR DETAIL o P-114.01 PLUMBING FLOORS 70-77 FLOOR PLANS oo
Z-102.01 STREETSCAPE C5-3 & C5-1 oo HP-111.01 NORTH ELEVATION - STORIES 1-9 oo $-990.00 MAIN ROOF, BULKHEAD & PENTHOUSE PART FRAMING PLANS o P-115.01 PLUMBING FLOORS 78-85 FLOOR PLANS oo
Z-103.01 HEIGHT & SETBACK (NON-MIDTOWN ZONE) oo HP-112.01 NORTH ELEVATION - STORIES 10-15 ° o S-995.01 STEEL REPAIR DETAILS AND SECTIONS oo P-116.00 PLUMBING FLOORS 86-BLKHD 4 FLOOR PLANS R
Z-106.01 DEDUCTIONS oo HP-113.01 NORTH ELEVATION - ROOF DETAILS ° o MECHANICAL P-200.01 PLUMBING LEVEL 9 NORTH PIPING DETAIL & RISER DETAILS o
Z-107.01 DEDUCTIONS oo HP-114.01 WEST ELEVATION - ARCHITECTURAL SCOPE ° o M-001.00 COVER SHEET o P-201.01 PLUMBING LEVEL 9 SOUTH PIPING DETAIL & RISER DETAILS °
Z-108.01 DEDUCTIONS oo HP-115.01 WEST ELEVATION NORTH AND SETBACK - STORIES 2-15 oo M-100.01 HVAC SUB-CELLAR & CELLAR FLOOR PLANS oo P-202.00 PLUMBING LEVEL 10 NORTH PIPING DETAIL & RISER DETAILS °
Z-109.01 DEDUCTIONS oo HP-116.01 WEST ELEVATION - WEST FIRE COURT STORIES 1-16 oo M-101.01 HVAC LEVEL 1 AND 2 FLOOR PLANS oo P-203.00 PLUMBING LEVEL 10 SOUTH PIPING DETAIL & RISER DETAILS o
Z-110.01 ART. 1 CH. 5 CALCULATIONS oo HP-117.01 WEST ELEVATION SOUTH - STORIES 2-3, 4-15 ° o M-102.01 HVAC LEVEL 3 AND 4 FLOOR PLANS oo P-204.00 PLUMBING LEVEL 11 NORTH PIPING DETAIL & RISER DETAILS °
Z-111.01 ART. 1 CH. 5 CALCULATIONS oo HP-118.01 WEST ELEVATION - ROOF DETAILS oo M-103.01 HVAC LEVEL 5 AND 6 FLOOR PLANS oo P-205.00 PLUMBING LEVEL 11 SOUTH PIPING DETAIL & RISER DETAILS o
Z-112.01 ART. 1 CH. 5 CALCULATIONS & C5-3 MiD RECREATIONAL SPACE oo HP-200.01 57TH STREET ENTRY VESTIBULE SECTIONS AND DOOR ELEVATIONS oo M-104.01 HVAC LEVEL 7 AND 8 FLOOR PLANS oo P-206.00 PLUMBING LEVEL 13 NORTH PIPING DETAIL & RISER DETAILS o
Z-113.00 LOT 32 FILING DRAWINGS o HP-201.01 57TH AND 58TH STREET ENTRY DOOR AND MASONRY DETAILS oo M-105.01 HVAC LEVEL 9 AND 10 FLOOR PLANS oo P-207.00 PLUMBING LEVEL 13 SOUTH PIPING DETAIL & RISER DETAILS o
Z-114.00 LOT 32 FILING DRAWINGS o HP-202.01 FIRE DOOR DETAILS o M-106.01 HVAC LEVEL 11 AND 12 FLOOR PLANS oo P-208.00 PLUMBING LEVEL 14 NORTH PIPING DETAIL & RISER DETAILS o
Z-115.01 HEIGHT & SETBACK (MIDTOWN SPECIAL DISTRICT) oo HP-300.01 MASONRY REPAIR DETAILS ° o M-107.01 HVAC LEVEL 13 AND 14 FLOOR PLANS oo P-209.00 PLUMBING LEVEL 14 SOUTH PIPING DETAIL & RISER DETAILS o
Z-116.01 DAYLIGHT EVALUATION DIAGRAM -VP1 oo HP-301.01 MASONRY REPAIR DETAILS oo M-108.01 HVAC LEVEL 15 AND 16 FLOOR PLANS oo P-210.00 PLUMBING LEVELS 16-17 PIPING DETAIL & RISER DETAILS o
Z-117.01 DAYLIGHT EVALUATION DIAGRAM -VP2 oo HP-302.01 MASONRY REPAIR DETAILS oo M-109.01 HVAC LEVEL 17 AND 18 FLOOR PLANS oo P-211.00 PLUMBING LEVELS 19-33 PIPING DETAIL & RISER DETAILS o
Z-118.01 DAYLIGHT EVALUATION DIAGRAM - VP3 oo HP-303.01 MASONRY REPAIR DETAILS oo M-110.01 HVAC LEVELS 19-45 FLOOR PLANS oo P-212.00 PLUMBING LEVELS 36-52 PIPING DETAIL & RISER DETAILS o
Z-119.01 DAYLIGHT EVALUATION DIAGRAM - VP4 oo HP-304.01 TERRACE FLASHING DETAILS ° o M-111.01 HVAC LEVELS 45, 46, 55, 56 & 57 FLOOR PLANS oo P-213.00 PLUMBING LEVELS 53-54 PIPING DETAIL & RISER DETAILS o
Z-120.00 ZONE GREEN ANALYSIS ° HP-305.01 TERRACE FLASHING DETAILS oo M-112.01 HVAC LEVELS 58-67 FLOOR PLANS oo P-214.00 PLUMBING LEVELS 55 & 58-64 PIPING DETAIL & RISER DETAILS o
CIVIL HP-306.01 ROOF FLASHING DETAILS ° o M-113.01 HVAC LEVELS 70-77 FLOOR PLANS oo P-215.00 PLUMBING LEVELS 66-69 PIPING DETAIL & RISER DETAILS o
C-100.00 SURVEY HP-307.01 BRICK WINDOW FLASHING AND INFILL DETAILS ° o M-114.01 HVAC LEVELS 78-85 FLOOR PLANS oo P-216.00 PLUMBING LEVELS 70-73 PIPING DETAIL & RISER DETAILS o
C-101.00 FEMA FLOOD INSURANCE RATE MAP HP-308.01 OCULUS WINDOW AND TYPICAL LIMESTONE WINDOW FLASHING DETAILS oo M-200.00 HVAC PART PLANS SHEET No. 1 o P-217.00 PLUMBING LEVELS 74-75 PIPING DETAIL & RISER DETAILS °
ARCHITECTURAL HP-309.01 SHADOWBOX WINDOW AND LOUVER DETAILS oo M-201.01 HVAC LEVELS 76/77 (T68) PIPING PART PLAN oo P-218.00 PLUMBING LEVELS 76-77 PIPING DETAIL & RISER DETAILS o
A-001.00 ADA DATA, TYP MOUNTING HEIGHTS & CLEARANCES o HP-310.01 EXISTING AND SCHEMATIC WINDOW DETAILS o M-202.00 HVAC LEVEL 9 NORTH PART PLAN o P-300.01 PLUMBING DOMESTIC WATER AND GAS RISER DIAGRAM SHEET NO. 1 oo
A-060.01 INTERIOR PARTITION TYPES oo STRUCTURAL M-203.00 HVAC LEVEL 9 SOUTH PART PLAN o P-301.00 PLUMBING DOMESTIC WATER AND GAS RISER DIAGRAM SHEET NO. 2 o
A-080.01 DOOR FRAMES AND TYPES oo FO-001.01 GENERAL NOTES ° o M-204.00 HVAC LEVEL 10 NORTH PART PLAN o P-400.01 PLUMBING SANITARY RISER DIAGRAM SHEET NO. 1 oo
A-081.01 DOOR FRAMES AND TYPES oo FO-100.01 FOUNDATION PLAN oo M-205.00 HVAC LEVEL 10 SOUTH PART PLAN o P-401.00 PLUMBING SANITARY RISER DIAGRAM SHEET NO. 2 o
A-082.01 ACCESS PANEL TYPES, LOUVER SCHEDULE AND DETAILS oo FO-200.01 FOUNDATION TYPICAL DETAILS 1 oo M-206.00 HVAC LEVEL 11 NORTH PART PLAN o P-500.01 PLUMBING STORM WATER RISER DIAGRAM o
A-083.01 INTERIOR DOOR SCHEDULE 01 oo FO-201.01 FOUNDATION TYPICAL DETAILS 2 oo M-207.00 HVAC LEVEL 11 SOUTH PART PLAN o P-600.01 PLUMBING SCHEDULES SHEET o
A-084.01 INTERIOR DOOR SCHEDULE 02 oo FO-202.00 FOUNDATION TYPICAL DETAILS 3 . M-208.00 HVAC LEVEL 12 NORTH PART PLAN o P-700.00 PLUMBING DETAILS SHEET NO. 1 o
A-085.01 EXTERIOR DOOR SCHEDULE 03 oo FO-203.00 FOUNDATION TYPICAL DETAILS 4 . M-209.00 HVAC LEVEL 12 SOUTH PART PLAN o P-701.00 PLUMBING DETAILS SHEET NO. 2 o
A-100.01 FLOOR KEY PLANS SUBCELLAR/CELLAR oo FO-300.01 FOUNDATION SECTIONS 1 oo M-210.00 HVAC LEVEL 13 NORTH PART PLAN o P-702.00 PLUMBING BACKFLOW PREVENTER DETAILS o
A-101.01 FLOOR KEY PLANS LEVELS 1/2 oo FO-301.01 FOUNDATION SECTIONS 2 o M-211.00 HVAC LEVEL 13 SOUTH PART PLAN o P-703.00 PLUMBING SITE CONNECTION DETAILS o
A-102.01 FLOOR KEY PLANS LEVELS 3/4 oo STRUCTURAL M-212.00 HVAC LEVEL 14 NORTH PART PLAN o ENERGY
A-103.01 FLOOR KEY PLANS LEVELS 5/6 oo DMS-100.00 | SUBCELLAR AND CELLAR DEMOLITION PLAN o M-213.00 HVAC LEVEL 14 SOUTH PART PLAN . EN-001.00 NYC EC COMPLIANCE COVER SHEET o
A-104.01 FLOOR KEY PLANS LEVELS 7/8 oo DMS-101.00 | 1ST FLOOR DEMOLITION PLAN o M-214.00 HVAC LEVEL 15 NORTH PART PLAN o EN-002.00 NYC EC COMPLIANCE MANDATORY MEASURES SHEET No. 1 o
A-105.01 FLOOR KEY PLANS LEVELS 9/10 oo DMS-102.00  |2ND FLOOR DEMOLITION PLAN o M-215.00 HVAC LEVEL 15 SOUTH PART PLAN o EN-003.00 NYC EC COMPLIANCE MANDATORY MEASURES SHEET No. 2 o
A-106.01 FLOOR KEY PLANS LEVELS 11/12 oo DMS-103.00 |3RD FLOOR DEMOLITION PLAN . M-216.00 HVAC LEVEL 16 NORTH PART PLAN o EN-004.00 NYC EC COMPLIANCE - LIGHTING FIXTURES SCHEDULE °
A-107.01 FLOOR KEY PLANS LEVELS 13/14 oo DMS-104.00 |4TH FLOOR DEMOLITION PLAN . M-217.00 HVAC LEVEL 16 SOUTH PART PLAN o EN-005.00 NYC EC COMPLIANCE - LIGHTING COMPLIANCE SHEET °
A-108.01 FLOOR KEY PLANS LEVELS 15/16 oo DMS-105.00 |5TH FLOOR DEMOLITION PLAN . M-218.00 HVAC LEVEL 17 NORTH PART PLAN o EN-100.00 NYC EC COMPLIANCE - SUBCELLAR MER AND CELLAR MER LIGHTING PLAN |e
A-109.01 FLOOR KEY PLANS LEVELS 17/18 oo DMS-106.00 |6TH FLOOR DEMOLITION PLAN o M-219.00 HVAC LEVEL 17 SOUTH PART PLAN o EN-101.00 NYC EC COMPLIANCE - LEVEL 1 AND LEVEL 2 MER LIGHTING PLAN o
A-110.01 FLOOR KEY PLANS LEVELS 19-45 oo DMS-107.00 |7TH FLOOR DEMOLITION PLAN o M-220.00 HVAC LEVEL 18 PART PLAN o EN-102.00 NYC EC COMPLIANCE - LEVEL 3 AND LEVEL 4 LIGHTING PLAN o
A-111.01 FLOOR KEY PLANS LEVELS 46-57 oo DMS-108.00 |8TH FLOOR DEMOLITION PLAN o M-221.00 HVAC LEVELS 19/21/29 ENLARGED PLAN o EN-103.00 NYC EC COMPLIANCE - LEVEL 5 AND LEVEL 6 MER LIGHTING PLAN o
A-112.01 FLOOR KEY PLANS LEVELS 58-67 oo DMS-109.00 |9TH FLOOR DEMOLITION PLAN o M-222.00 HVAC LEVELS 34/35 PART PLAN (MER) o EN-104.00 NYC EC COMPLIANCE - LEVEL 7 AND LEVEL 8 LIGHTING PLAN o
A-113.01 FLOOR KEY PLANS LEVELS 70-77 oo DMS-110.00 | 10TH FLOOR DEMOLITION PLAN o M-223.00 HVAC LEVELS 36/35 PART PLAN (T1C/OPEN) o EN-105.00 NYC EC COMPLIANCE - LEVEL 9 AND LEVEL 10 LIGHTING PLAN o
A-114.01 FLOOR KEY PLANS LEVELS 78-81 oo DMS-111.00 | 11TH FLOOR DEMOLITION PLAN o M-224.00 HVAC LEVEL 46 PART PLAN (T2A) o EN-106.00 NYC EC COMPLIANCE - LEVEL 11 AND LEVEL 12 LIGHTING PLAN o
A-115.01 FLOOR KEY PLANS LEVELS 82-ROOF oo DMS-112.00 |12TH FLOOR DEMOLITION PLAN o M-225.00 HVAC LEVELS 54/55 PART PLAN (TB2) o EN-107.00 NYC EC COMPLIANCE - LEVEL 13 AND LEVEL 14 LIGHTING PLAN o
A-116.01 FLOOR KEY PLANS BLKHD LEVEL 1-TOP/STRUCT oo DMS-113.00 |13TH FLOOR DEMOLITION PLAN o M-226.00 HVAC LEVELS 56/57 PART PLAN (MER) o EN-108.00 NYC EC COMPLIANCE - LEVEL 15 MER AND LEVEL 16 MER LIGHTING PLAN o
A-120A.01 ROOF DRAINAGE PLANS-NORTH oo DMS-114.00 | 14TH FLOOR DEMOLITION PLAN o M-227.00 HVAC LEVELS 58/59 PART PLAN (T3/OPEN) o EN-109.00 NYC EC COMPLIANCE - LEVEL 17 MER AND LEVEL 18 MER LIGHTING PLAN o
A-120B.01 ROOF DRAINAGE PLANS - SOUTH o DMS-115.00 |15TH FLOOR DEMOLITION PLAN o M-228.00 HVAC LEVELS 66/67 (T4) o EN-110.00 NYC EC COMPLIANCE - LEVEL 19 THRU LEVEL 44 LIGHTING PLAN o
A-170.00 CORE DETAILS o DMS-116.00 | 16TH FLOOR (MAIN ROOF) DEMOLITION PLAN o M-229.00 HVAC LEVELS 70/71 (T5) o EN-111.00 NYC EC COMPLIANCE - LEVEL 45 THRU LEVEL 57 LIGHTING PLAN o
A-171.00 CORE DETAILS o DMS-117.00 | 17TH FLOOR (BULKHEAD) DEMOLITION PLAN o M-230.00 HVAC LEVELS 74/75 (T6A) o EN-112.00 NYC EC COMPLIANCE - LEVEL 58 THRU LEVEL 63 LIGHTING PLAN o
A-172.00 CORE DETAILS o DMS-118.00 |18TH FLOOR (EMR) DEMOLITION PLAN o M-231.00 HVAC LEVELS 76/77 (T6B) o EN-113.00 NYC EC COMPLIANCE - LEVEL 64 THRU LEVEL 71 LIGHTING PLAN o
A-200.01 BUILDING ELEVATIONS OVERALL oo DMS-200.00 | DEMOLITION NOTES AND SECTIONS o M-232.00 HVAC LEVELS 78/85 (MER & ROOF) o EN-114.00 NYC EC COMPLIANCE - LEVEL 72 THRU LEVEL 75 LIGHTING PLAN o
A-201.01 BUILDING SECTIONS OVERALL oo STRUCTURAL M-250.00 HVAC LEVEL 2 MER PIPING PART PLAN o EN-115.00 NYC EC COMPLIANCE - LEVEL 76 THRU LEVEL 83 LIGHTING PLAN o
A-210.01 BUILDING ELEVATIONS - STEINWAY BUILDING W/S oo S-005.01 CELLAR FRAMING PLAN oo M-251.00 HVAC LEVEL 6 MER PIPING PART PLAN o EN-300.00 NYC EC COMPLIANCE MECHANICAL COMECHECK No. 1 o
A-211.01 BUILDING ELEVATIONS - STEINWAY BUILDING E/N oo S-010.01 1ST FLOOR FRAMING PLAN ° o M-252.00 HVAC LEVEL 9 NORTH PIPING PART PLAN o EN-301.00 NYC EC COMPLIANCE MECHANICAL COMCHECK No. 2 o
A-212.01 TOWER ELEVATIONS ZONE 2 oo S-020.01 2ND FLOOR FRAMING PLAN oo M-253.00 HVAC LEVELS 9/10 SOUTH PIPING PART PLAN o EN-310.00 NYC EC COMPLIANCE ENVELOPE COMCHECK °
A-213.01 TOWER ELEVATIONS ZONE 3 oo S-030.01 3RD FLOOR FRAMING PLAN oo M-254.00 HVAC LEVEL 10 NORTH PIPING PART PLAN .
A-214A.01 TOWER ELEVATIONS ZONE 4 oo S-040.01 4TH FLOOR FRAMING PLAN ° o M-255.00 HVAC LEVEL 11 NORTH PIPING PART PLAN o
A-214B.01 TOWER ELEVATIONS ZONE 5 o S-050.01 5TH FLOOR FRAMING PLAN oo M-256.00 HVAC LEVEL 11 SOUTH PIPING PART PLAN o
A-214C.01 TOWER ELEVATIONS ZONE 6 (TOP) o S-060.01 6TH FLOOR FRAMING PLAN oo M-257.00 HVAC LEVEL 12 PIPING PART PLAN o
A-220.01 BUILDING SECTIONS BASE N-S oo S-061.01 POOL LOWER FRAMING PLAN oo M-258.00 HVAC LEVEL 13 NORTH PIPING PART PLAN o
A-221.01 BUILDING SECTIONS BASE N/S oo S-070.01 7TH FLOOR FRAMING PLAN oo M-259.00 HVAC LEVEL 13 SOUTH PIPING PART PLAN o
A-222.01 BUILDING SECTIONS BASE E/W oo S-080.01 8TH FLOOR FRAMING PLAN oo M-260.00 HVAC LEVEL 14 NORTH PIPING PART PLAN o
A-223.00 STEINWAY BUILDING SECTIONS o S-090.01 9TH FLOOR FRAMING PLAN ° o M-261.00 HVAC LEVEL 14 SOUTH PIPING PART PLAN o
A-230.01 BUILDING SECTIONS TOWER ZONE 2 oo S-100.01 10TH FLOOR FRAMING PLAN oo M-262.00 HVAC LEVEL 15 MER PIPING PART PLAN °
A-231.01 BUILDING SECTIONS TOWER ZONE 3 oo S-110.01 11TH FLOOR FRAMING PLAN oo M-263.00 HVAC LEVEL 16 PIPING PART PLAN °
A-232.01 BUILDING SECTIONS TOWER ZONE 4 oo S-120.01 12TH FLOOR FRAMING PLAN oo M-264.00 HVAC LEVELS 16/17/18 MER PIPING PART PLAN o
A-300.01 EXTERIOR WALL TYPES oo S-130.01 13TH FLOOR FRAMING PLAN ° o M-265.00 HVAC LEVELS 19/21/29 (T1A/T1B) PIPING PART PLAN .
A-304.01 RETAIL FACADE - FT-1 - OVERALL oo S-140.01 14TH FLOOR FRAMING PLAN oo M-266.00 HVAC LEVELS 34/35 MER PIPING PART PLAN o
A-319.00 TOWER FACADE ELEVATION DETAIL TB-S/E o S-150.01 15TH FLOOR FRAMING PLAN oo M-267.00 HVAC LEVELS 36/45 PIPING PART PLAN o
A-320.00 TOWER FACADE ELEVATION DETAIL TS-EW o S-160.01 16TH FLOOR FRAMING PLAN ° o M-268.00 HVAC LEVEL 46 PIPING PART PLAN (T2A) o
A-321.00 TOWER FACADE ELEVATION DETAIL TS-N o S-170.01 17TH FLOOR FRAMING PLAN oo M-269.00 HVAC LEVELS 54/55 (T2B) PIPING PART PLAN o
A-322.00 TOWER FACADE ELEVATION DETAIL TS-S o S-180.01 18TH FLOOR FRAMING PLAN oo M-270.00 HVAC LEVELS 56/57 MER PIPING PART PLAN o
A-323.00 TOWER FACADE ELEVATION DETAIL TT ° S-190.01 19TH FLOOR FRAMING PLAN oo M-271.00 HVAC LEVELS 58/59/65 PIPING PART PLAN o
A-324.00 E/W TERRACOTTA FACADE DESCRIPTION o S-200.01 20TH-33RD FRAMING PLAN oo M-272.00 HVAC LEVELS 66/67 (T4) PIPING PART PLAN o
A-325.00 TOWER FACADE LOCATION PLAN - BASE o S-340.01 34TH FLOOR FRAMING PLAN oo M-273.00 HVAC LEVELS 70/71 (T5) PIPING PART PLAN .
A-326.00 TOWER FACADE LOCATION PLAN - TYPICAL o S-350.01 35TH FLOOR FRAMING PLAN oo M-274.00 HVAC LEVELS 74/75 (T6A) PIPING PART PLAN o
A-327.00 TOWER FACADE LOCATION PLAN - TOP ° S-360.01 36TH FLOOR FRAMING PLAN oo M-300.01 HVAC SECTIONS SHEET NO. 1 oo
A-335.00 TOWER FACADE WALL SECTION TS-E/W ° S-370.00 37TH-44TH FLOOR FRAMING PLAN o M-301.00 HVAC SECTIONS SHEET NO. 2 o
A-336.00 TOWER FACADE WALL SECTION TS-N ° S-450.00 45TH FLOOR FRAMING PLAN o M-302.00 HVAC SECTIONS SHEET NO. 3 o
A-337.00 TOWER FACADE WALL SECTION TS-S ° S-460.01 46TH-53RD FLOOR FRAMING PLAN oo M-303.00 HVAC SECTIONS SHEET NO. 4 o
A-338.00 TOWER FACADE WALL SECTION TT-N ° 5-540.00 54TH FLOOR FRAMING PLAN o M-304.00 HVAC SECTIONS SHEET NO. 5 o
A-390.00 STEINWAY BUILDING ALTERATIONS - ELEVATIONS o S-550.01 55TH FLOOR FRAMING PLAN oo M-305.00 HVAC SECTIONS SHEET NO. 6 o
A-391.00 STEINWAY BUILDING ALTERATIONS - ELEVATIONS o S-560.01 56TH FLOOR FRAMING PLAN oo M-306.00 HVAC SECTIONS SHEET NO. 7 o
A-392.01 PARTIAL ELEVATIONS - STEINWAY BUILDING oo S-570.01 57TH FLOOR FRAMING PLAN oo M-307.00 HVAC SECTIONS SHEET NO. 8 o
A-393.01 PARTIAL ELEVATIONS - STEINWAY BUILDING ° S-580.01 58TH FLOOR FRAMING PLAN oo M-308.00 HVAC SECTIONS SHEET NO. 9 o
A-394.00 STEINWAY WINDOW TYPES ° S-590.01 59TH -64TH FLOOR FRAMING PLAN o o M-309.00 HVAC SECTIONS SHEET NO. 10 °
A-400.01 ROOM SCHEDULE & FINISHES oo S-650.01 65TH FLOOR FRAMING PLAN oo M-310.00 HVAC SECTIONS SHEET NO. 11 .
A-410.01 LEVEL 1 ROTUNDA INTERIOR ELEVATIONS ° S-660.01 66TH FLOOR FRAMING PLAN oo M-311.00 HVAC SECTIONS SHEET NO. 12 °
A-420.01 ELEVATION @ RESTORED BRICK COURTYARD WALL oo S-670.00 67TH & 69TH FLOOR FRAMING PLAN o M-312.00 HVAC SECTIONS SHEET NO. 13 o
A-421.01 BATHROOMS - STEINWAY ENLARGED PLANS AND ELEVATIONS oo S-680.01 68TH FLOOR FRAMING PLAN oo M-313.00 HVAC SECTIONS SHEET NO. 14 o
A-422.01 BATHROOMS - STEINWAY ENLARGED PLANS AND ELEVATIONS oo S-690.00 69TH & 71ST FLOOR FRAMING PLAN o M-314.00 HVAC SECTIONS SHEET NO. 15 o
A-423.01 BATHROOMS - STEINWAY ENLARGED PLANS AND ELEVATIONS oo S-700.00 70TH & 72ND FLOOR FRAMING PLAN oo M-315.00 HVAC SECTIONS SHEET NO. 16 o
A-424.01 BATHROOMS - STEINWAY ENLARGED PLANS AND ELEVATIONS oo S-710.00 71ST & 73RD FLOOR FRAMING PLAN . M-316.00 HVAC SECTIONS SHEET NO. 17 o
A-425.00 BATHROOMS - STEINWAY ENLARGED PLANS o S-720.00 72ND FLOOR FRAMING PLAN . M-317.00 HVAC SECTIONS SHEET NO. 18 o
A-426.00 KITCHENS - STEINWAY ENLARGED PLANS AND ELEVATIONS o S-730.00 73RD FLOOR FRAMING PLAN . M-318.00 HVAC SECTIONS SHEET NO. 19 o
A-427.00 KITCHENS - STEINWAY ENLARGED PLANS AND ELEVATIONS o S-740.01 74TH & 75TH FLOOR FRAMING PLAN oo M-319.00 HVAC SECTIONS SHEET NO. 20 o
A-428.00 KITCHENS - STEINWAY ENLARGED PLANS AND ELEVATIONS o S-750.00 75TH FLOOR FRAMING PLAN ° M-400.01 HVAC CHILLED WATER FLOW DIAGRAM No. 1 oo
A-429.00 KITCHENS - STEINWAY ENLARGED PLANS AND ELEVATIONS o S-760.01 76TH & 77TH FLOOR FRAMING PLAN . M-401.01 HVAC CHILLED WATER FLOW DIAGRAM No. 2 oo
A-440.01 SHOWERS - STEINWAY ENLARGED ELEVATIONS oo S-780.01 78TH & 79TH FLOOR FRAMING PLAN . M-402.01 HVAC STEAM AND HOT WATER FLOW DIAGRAM No. 1 oo
A-441.01 BATHROOMS - TOWER ENLARGED PLANS AND ELEVATION oo S-800.01 80TH - 83RD FLOOR FRAMING PLAN oo M-403.01 HVAC STEAM AND HOT WATER FLOW DIAGRAM No. 2 oo
A-442.01 BATHROOMS - TOWER ENLARGED PLANS AND ELEVATION oo S-830.00 83RD FLOOR FRAMING PLAN o M-404.01 HVAC AIR RISER DIAGRAM No. 1 oo
A-443.01 BATHROOMS - TOWER ENLARGED PLANS AND ELEVATION oo S-840.01 84TH & 85TH FLOOR FRAMING PLAN oo M-405.01 HVAC AIR RISER DIAGRAM No. 2 oo
A-444.01 KITCHENS - TOWER ENLARGED PLANS AND ELEVATION oo S-860.00 BULKHEAD LEVELS FRAMING PLANS o M-406.01 HVAC CHIMNEY RISER DIAGRAM No. 1 oo
A-445.01 KITCHENS - TOWER ENLARGED PLANS AND ELEVATION oo S-920.00 TOP OF BUILDING ELEVATIONS o M-407.01 BMS RISER DIAGRAM oo
A-446.01 KITCHENS - TOWER ENLARGED PLANS AND ELEVATION oo S-921.01 TOP OF BUILDING DETAILS 1 o M-408.00 BMS RISER DIAGRAM (ALT) o
A-480.00 POOL LAYOUT - 7TH FLOOR o S-922.01 TOP OF BUILDING DETAILS 2 o M-409.00 HVAC CHILLED WATER RISER DIAGRAM No. 1 .
A-481.00 POOL LAYOUT - 7TH FLOOR ° S-925.00 OUTRIGGER WALLS ELEVATIONS o M-410.00 HVAC CHILLED WATER RISER DIAGRAM No. 2 o
A-483.00 POOL LAYOUT ° S-930.01 WEST SHEARWALL ELEVATIONS 1 o M-411.00 HVAC STEAM AND HOT WATER RISER DIAGRAM No. 1 o
A-500.01 STAIR A SECTIONS oo S-931.01 WEST SHEARWALL ELEVATIONS 2 o M-412.00 HVAC STEAM AND HOT WATER RISER DIAGRAM No. 2 o
A-501.01 STAIR A ENLARGED PLANS oo 5-932.00 EAST SHEARWALL ELEVATIONS 3 o M-500.01 HVAC SCHEDULES SHEET No. 1 oo
A-502.01 STAIR B SECTIONS oo S-933.00 EAST SHEARWALL ELEVATIONS 4 o M-501.01 HVAC SCHEDULES SHEET No. 2 oo
A-503.01 STAIR B ENLARGED PLANS o e S-934.00 NORTH SHEARWALL ELEVATIONS 5 ° M-502.01 HVAC SCHEDULES SHEET No. 3 °ole
A-504.01 STAIR A/B TOWER SECTIONS e o S-935.00 SOUTH SHEARWALL ELEVATIONS 6 ° M-503.01 HVAC SCHEDULES SHEET No. 4 oo
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RTL RETAIL QTY QUANTITY
GA GAUGE
AWL pRCHITEC TRl GALY GALVANIZED i RISER GENERAL NOTES FIRE-RESISTIVE CONSTRUCTION PROJECT DESCRIPTION - 111 WEST 57th A
WOODWORKING INSTITUTE GC GENERAL CONTRACTOR R. RADIUS GENERAL NDTES - - o7th Ave
INDEX OF SYMBOLS THE FIRE RESISTIVE RATING REQUIREMENTS FOR BUILDING ELEMENTSFOR FOLLOWS: )
AB AR BARRIER GDIS GARBAGE DISPOSAL RD ROOF DRAIN 1. ALL WORK SHALL BE COVERED BY THE 2008 EDITION OF THE NEW YORK CITY BUILDING CODE "NEW CONSTRUCTION CLASSIFICATION TYPE 1 WILL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH TABLE 601 AS THE PROJECT CONSISTS OF:
ABV ABOVE GFRC GLASS FIBER REINFORCED RECT RECTANGULAR CODE" AND ALL REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE CODE SHALL BE ADHERED TO AS IF THEY WERE CALLED FOR OR
ACOUS ACOUSTICAL CONC. REF REFERENCE Room Name SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS. THIS SHALL NOT BE CONSTRUED TO MEAN THAT ANY REQUIREMENTS SET FORTH ON STRUCTURAL FRAME: 2 HR ALTERNATION TYPE 1 ENLARGEMENT TO AN EXISTING LANDMARKED BUILDING.
ACT ACOUSTICAL CEILING TILE GFRG GLASS FIBER REINFORCED REFRIG REFRIGERATOR 1 BUILDING THESE DRAWINGS CAN BE MODIFIED BECAUSE THEY ARE MORE STRINGENT THAN THE CODE REQUIREMENTS OR BEARING WALLS:
AD AREA DRAIN GYPSUM REINE REINFORCING ALOL SECTION MARK 0-001 ROOM TAG BECAUSE THEY ARE NOT SPECIFICALLY REQUIRED BY THE CODE. EXTERIOR 2 HR
ADA AMERICANS WITH DISIBILITIES GL GLASS / GLAZING / GLAZE REQD REQUIRED 150 SF INTERIOR 2 HR THE REDEVELOPMENT COMPLIES WITH:
ACT (ACCESSIBILITY o GRADE REV REVISION HEASONABLY CORREGT. THE GONTRAGTOR 15 70 VERIY AND BE RESPONSIBLE EO ALL EIVENGIONS AND NON BEARING INT WALLS,0 R o o rion SePARATIONT BELOW.
GUIDELINES) GRT GRATING RF ROOF CONDITIONS THEREIN AND HE SHALL REPORT IMMEDIATELY TO THE ARCHITECT ANY DISCREPANCY. FLOOR CONSTRUGTION: (INCL. SUPPORTING BEAMS AND JOISTS) 2 HR THE 2008 NEW YORK CITY CONSTRUCTION CODES (INCLUDES BUILDING, MECHANICAL,
ADJ ADJUSTABLE GUT GUTTER RM ROOM ROOF CONSTRUCTION: (INCL. SUPPORTING BEAMS AND JOISTS)1 HR ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING, STRUCTURAL AND FIRE)
AFF ABOVE FINISH FLOOR GwWB GYPSUM WALL BOARD RO ROUGH OPENING AN 3. THE CONTRACTOR BEFORE COMMENCING ANY WORK SHALL PROVIDE WORKMEN'S COMPENSATION, THE NEW YORK ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE
AJC ADJACENT GYP GYPSUM A1.00 @ 1 SECTION MARK N, DOOR TAG DISABILITY AND LIABILITY INSURANCE. IN ADDITION, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIGY ALL PROPER AUTHORITIES EXTERIOR SEPARATION
ALUM ALUMINUM AN SANITARY HAVING JURISDICTION UPON COMPLETION OR AS MAY BE REQUIRED. EXTERIOR SEPARATION IS 3 HRS. AS PER 705.4
ANOD ANODIZED H HIGH CODE ANALYSIS
AP ACCESS PANEL HC HANDICAPPED SC SOLID CORE 4, THE CONTRACTOR IS REQUIRED TO OBTAIN ALL CONSTRUCTION PERMITS AND PAY ALL PERMIT FEES. FIRE BARRIERS
/ SCH SCHEDULE FIRE BARRIERS SHALL BE USED AT VERTICAL EXIT ENCLOSURES. VERTICAL EXIT ENCLOSURES SHALL BE OF 2 HOUR NEW BUILDING CHARACTERISTICS
ARCH ARCHITECT HB HOSE BIBB SEC SECTION 5. THE CONTRACTOR IS TO FURNISH ALL REQUIRED CERTIFICATES, PERMITS AND APPROVALS OF AND FOR CONSTRUCTION IN ACCORDANCE WITH 1019.1.SHAFT ENCLOSURES.
ASB ASSEMBLY HC HOLLOW CORE L7 0 WINDOW TAG W/ HIS WORK AND PRIOR TO HIS FINAL PAYMENT PROVIDE A SIGN-OFF FROM THE DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS FOR ADDRESS: 111 WEST 57
SF SQUARE FOOT QQ ELEVATION MARK
v N COMPOSITETILES D HEAD SHT  SHEET S * PR B OPEREHTY IS WORKCIN ORDER TO OBTAINA CERTIFIGATE OF OCCHPANGY L OOR OPENINGS ARE REQUIRED 10 BE ENGLOSED IN FIRE HATED CONSTRUGTION IN ACGORDANGE WITH SECTION LOT: 25,27,82
AVG AVERAGE HDF RIGH DENSITY FIBER BOARD SIM SIMILAR 6. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ALL NECESSARY SUPPORT, BRACING, SHORING, NEEDLING, ETC. OF 707.2. UNENCLOSED FLOOR OPENINGS CONNECTING THE FIRST AND SECOND STORIES WILL PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE BLOCK: 1010 _
HDWR HARDWARE SPEC SPECIFICATION BOTH EXISTING AND NEW CONSTRUCTION, INCLUDING EXCAVATION AND UTILITIES, AS WILL BE REQUIRED FOR WITH 707.2 EXCEPTION 7. THE OPENINGS MEET ALL THE REQUIREMENTS OF EXCEPTION 7 IN THAT: THEY DO NOT ZONING DISTRICT: C6-1, C6-3MiD
B BALCONY HM HOLLOW METAL sQ SQUARE THE SAFE INSTALLATION OF NEW CONSTRUCTION AND THE COMPLETE PROTECTION OF PUBLIC, WORKMEN AND CONNECT MORE THAN 2 STORIES; ARE NOT PART OF THE MEANS OF EGRESS SYSTEM EXCEPT AS PERMITTED IN SECTION
BC BRICK COURSE HOLD. HOLD DIMENSION sQ.YD SQUARE YARD - PROPERTY. TOTAL RESPONSIBILITY IN THIS REGARD SHALL REST WITH THE CONTRACTOR. 1019.1; ARE NOT CONCEALED WITHIN BUILDING CONSTRUCTION; ARE NOT OPEN TO A CORRIDOR IN GROUP | OR R; ARE
BITUM BITUMINOUS HORZ HORIZONTAL T GRID LINE PARTITION TYPE NOT OPEN TO A CORRIDOR ON A NONSPRINKLERED FLOOR: AND ARE SEPARATED FROM FLOOR OPENINGS SERVING
BLDG BUILDING Hp HIGH POINT SS STAINLESS STEEL X 7. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL COMPLY FULLY WITH ARTICLE 19 OF THE NEW CODE OF THE CITY OF NEW YORK OTHER FLOORS BY CONSTRUCTION CONFORMING TO REQUIRED SHAFT ENCLOSURES. !
BM BEAM R HOUR SSS SILICONE SANITARY SEALANT "SAFETY OF PUBLIC AND PROPERTY CURING CONSTRUCTION OPERATIONS'. PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION CLASSIFICATION
ST STONE FIRESTOPPING LISTED AND OR APPROVED FIRESTOPPING ASSEMBLIES WILL BE PROVIDED IN ALL OPENINGS IN FIRERATED CLASS 1B FIREPROOF
BO BOTTOM OF HT HEIGHT STD STANDARD 8. DRAWINGS ARE NOT TO BE SCALED. USE DIMENSIONS ONLY ASSEMBLIES TO FORM AN EFFECTIVE FIRE AND SMOKE BARRIER. FIRE PARTITIONS / CORRIDORS PUBLIC CORRIDORS ARE
BR BRICK HVAC HEATING, VENTILATING, AND STL STEEL . NOT FIRE RATED AS THE BUILDING IS FULLY SPRINKLERED. THE MINIMUM CORRIDOR WIDTH SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE
BUR BUILT-UP ROOF A.C. PR 9. EACH CONTRACTOR IS TO BE HELD RESPONSIBLE FOR HIS WORK. ANY DISCREPANCIES IN THE PLANS WITH SECTION 1005.1, BUT NOT LESS THAN 44". EGRESS CAPACITY FACTORS FOR OCCUPANCIES B, M, S AND R, EXIT STRUCTURAL OCCUPANCY CATEGORY:
STP STAND PIPE
BZ BRONZE HW HOT WATER ¢ HEIGHT GYP SHTG-1 MATERIAL AND AND/OR DETAILS SHALL BE CALLED TO THE ARCHITECTS ATTENTION IN WRITING. ALL DIMENSIONS SHALL BE ELEMENTS MUST BE DESIGNED TO ACCOMMODATE THE SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS WITHIN
HWH HOT WATER HEATER STR STAR EQUIPMENT ID VERIFIED BEFORE STARTING WORK BY THE RESPECTIVE CONTRACTORS. OCCUPANT LOAD OF THE SPACE IN ACCORDANCE WITH TABLE 1005.1 AS FOLLOWS:
STRUC STRUCTURE / STRUCTURAL
CA 2%%@?&%; SUP SUPPLY 10. PERMIT FOR WORK DONE BEYOND BUILDING/LOT LINE SHALL BE OBTAINED BY THE CONTRACTOR HORIZONTAL ELEMENT: 0.2 PER PERSON SEISMIC DESIGN CATEGORY:
cAB CABINET ICE. ICE MAKER SUSP SUSPENDED FROM THE DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS- BOROUGH PRESIDENTS OFFICE. VERTICAL ELEMENT: 0.3' PER PERSON SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS WITHIN
ID INSIDE DIAMETER
CB CATCH BASIN IN INCH ggﬂ ggﬁgﬂmml‘ N4 ELEVATION ABOVE AfiT-5 EEE%J,EPAEB%VE 1. ALL SPECIAL INSPECTIONS AS REQUIRED BY THE NEW YORK CITY BUILDING CODE SHALL BE PERFORMED DOOR ENCROACHMENT
CC CEMENTITIOUS COATING INCAND INCANDESCENT )\._F.F. FINSIHED FLOOR FINISHED FLOOR BY EITHER A LICENSED ARCHITECT OR A PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER RETAINED BY THE CONTRACTOR AND AS DOORS OPENING INTO THE PATH OF EGRESS TRAVEL SHALL NOT REDUCE THE REQUIRED WIDTH TO LESS THAN ONE PROPOSED OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION
cCT COVE CERAMIC TILE INSUL INSULATION ] e APPROVED BY THE ARCHITECT ON RECORD. ?HAEEEBE%E?L}T\W%DCTEH(F}%&%F) THE SWING. WHEN FULLY OPEN, THE DOOR SHALL NOT PROJECT MORE THAN 7" INTO B. BUSINESS-OFFICE MULTIPURPOSE ASSEMBLY SPACES LESS THAN 75 OCCUPANTS
CEM CEMENT INT INTERIOR T&G TONGUE & GROOVE 12, ALL BEARING AND FREE-STANDING MASONRY WALLS, EXCEEDING 5 STORIES OR 60 FEET IN HEIGHT, SHALL AT STAIR/RAMP LANDINGS, DOORS IN THE FULLY OPEN POSITION SHALL NOT REDUCE A REQUIRED DIMENSION BY MORE M, MERCANTILE RETAIL SPACES
EED ggtlTNR%ETngSOR 0 TOP OF LGN BE SUBJECT TO SPECIAL INSPECTION FOR SHORING, BRACING AND ANCHORAGE' THAN 7. WHEN A LANDING SERVES AN OCCUPANT LOAD OF 50 OR MORE, DOORS IN ANY POSITION SHALL NOT REDUCE R-2. RESIDENTIAL - DWELLING UNITS AND ACCESSORY SPACES FOR UNDER 75 OCCUPANTS
o oMo o j—ABNox j:sﬁgghl BOX 80 T0 BE DETERMINED r T ALIGN ¢ CENTER LINE THE LANDING TO LESS THAN 75% OF ITS REQUIRED WIDTH. (1008.1.5) S-2. STORAGE NON-COMBUSTIBLE STORAGE,
CLG CEILING 5C JANITOR'S CLOSET TBS TO BE SPECIFIED 13. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL INFORM THE INSPECTING ARCHITECT OR ENGINEER WHEN PORTIONS OF THE TRAVEL DISTANCES S-1, MODERATE HAZARD STORAGE, LOADING DOCK
cLO CLOSET TC TERRACOTTA WORK HE HAS PERFORMED ARE COMPLETED FOR INSPECTION. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOT PROCEED WITH IN ACCORDANCE WITH TABLES 1015.1 AND 1024.7 (FOR ASSEMBLY OCCUPANCIES), FOR A FULLY SPRINKLERED BUILDING, MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL SPACES
JST JoIsT TEL TELEPHONE WORK UNTIL EACH PORTION OF WORK HAS BEEN REVIEWED AND APPROVED IN WRITING. BEFORE PROCEEDING EXITS MUST BE LOCATED WITHIN THE FOLLOWING TRAVEL DISTANCES:
CLR CLEAR JT JOINT TEMP TEMPERATURE EXIT LIGHT WITH ) SMOKE DETECTOR WITH ANY WORK, FORTY-EIGHT HOURS WRITTEN NOTICE SHALL BE GIVEN TO THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER
CMuU CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT TEX TOILET EXHAUST foat DIRECTIONAL ARROWS INSPECTOR PRIOR TO INSPECTION. OCCUPANCY TRAVEL DISTANCE RESIDENTIAL: 200 FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEMS
o oo e RIIOCKED DOWN THD THRESHOLD 14 ALL SHOP DRAWINGS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS, THE GENERAL EAEgEZAgngng §|LDE(|:SET$ NCE MERCARTILE ggg: IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE 2008 NYC BUILDING CODE, CHAPTER 9, THE FOLLOWING FIRE
CONC CONCRETE v y . , ; _
CONN CONNECTION Eﬁ E:FCJ:EE e THK THICK /At / V ' ! ! ! REQUIREMENTS AND THE NEW YORK CITY DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS. THESE SHALL BE SUBMITTED FOR USE BY PROTECTION SYSTEMS WILL BE PROVIDED FOR THE BUILDING:
TLT TOILET THE INSPECTING ARCHITECT OR ENGINEER FOR REVIEW.
CONST CONSTRUCTION > CONCEALED SIDE WALL . CONCEALED PENDANT DEAD ENDS
CONT CONTINUOUS L LENGTH TP TYPICAL SPRINKLER SPRINKLER PER SECTION 1016.3, DEAD END CORRIDORS SHALL NOT EXCEED 20' IN LENGTH OF COMMON PATH, OR, PER EXCEPTION SEE FIRE PROTECTION DRAWINGS WITHIN
CORR CORRIDOR LAM LAMINATE ‘ SPECIAL INSPECTIONS TO BE ON THE FOLLOWING ITEMS: 3, 2.5 TIMES THE LEAST WIDTH OF THE DEAD DEND CORRIDOR.
CPT CARPET LAV LAVATORY UL BX‘%S)\’%';\E(RS IN RESIDENTIAL UNITS DEAD END SHALL NOT EXCEED 80' PER BUILDING CODE. AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM
HA A. SOILS - SITE PREPARATION
gR ggﬁﬁgﬁc TILE LBS POUNDS UON UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED — E‘E,\“IAEELAUTOMAT'ON B. SOILS - FILL PLACEMENT & IN-PACE DENSITY COMMON PATH OF EGRESS TRAVEL \S/%\C[:\]%é:‘F,AERgAO%%EAXC;J EN|CAT|ON SYSTEM
LIN LINEAR USG U.S. GYPSUM COMPANY DN C. SOILS - INVESTIGATIONS (BORINGS/TEST PITS) PER 1013.3, THE COMMON PATH OF EGRESS TRAVEL SHALL NOT EXCEED 75', 125' IN RESIDENTIAL UNITS
CW COLD WATER LT LIGHT / LIGHTING I D. PILE FOUNDATIONS & DRILLED PIER INSTALLATION OE EXITS IN ACCORDANCE WITH TABLE_1018.1, TWO INDEPENDENT EXITS ARE REQUIRED FROM EACH FLOOR. SMOKE DETECTION FOR ELEVATOR RECALL AND HVAC UNITS
D DEPTH MACH MACHINE e JvL COMPOSTIONTTILE A E EE(E{AT/CA)%E@T-'%EET|NG SHORING, AND BRACING POST FIRE SMOKE PURGE SYSTEM
DEMO DEMOLITION A ARGLE VERT VERTICAL FIRE HOSE @ FIRE EXTINGUISHER G PHOTOLUMINESCENT EXIT PATH MARKINGS EMERGENCY POWER
DI DIAMETER VEST VESTIBULE CABINET H. ENERGY CODE COMPLIANCE INSPECTIONS EXIT REMOTENESS
oiv DIMENSION mi miﬁ\)ﬂm VIF VERIFY IN FIELD . MASONRY IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 1014.2.1, EXCEPTION 2, WHERE MORE THAN ONE EXIT IS REQUIRED, THE EXITS MUST BE OCCUPANT LOAD
VR VAPOR RETARDER J. HEATING SYSTEMS SEPARATED BY A DISTANCE EQUAL TO ONE THIRD THE LENGTH OF THE MAXIMUM OVERALL DIAGONAL OF THE BUILDING
DISP DISPENSER MC MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR K. WALL PANELS, CURTAINWALL, AND VENEERS OR AREA TO BE SERVED MEASURED IN A STRAIGHT LINE. THE OCCUPANT LOAD OF EACH SPACE WILL BE DETERMINED USING THE FOLLOWING OCCUPANT
DISPL DISPOSAL @ FIRE HYDRANT hd STANDPIPE L. MECHANICAL SYSTEMS LOAD FACTORS (TABLE 1004.1.2)
MDF MEDIUM DENSITY FIBER W WIDE / WIDTH CONNECTION
DMAT DRAINAGE MAT BOARD W WiTH M. SPRAYED FIRE-RESISTANT MATERIALS EXIT DISCHARGE
N. FUEL OIL STORAGE AND FUEL OIL PIPING SYSTEMS PER 1023.1, EXITS SHALL DISCHARGE DIRECTLY TO THE EXTERIOR OF THE BUILDING. THE EXIT
BS B%\/F',\'PR OOFING MESH mggﬁmaﬁsm OVERLAY W/O WITHOUT O. FIRESTOP, DRAFTSTOP, AND FIREBLOCK SYSTEMS DISCHARGE SHALL BE AT GRADE OR SHALL BE PROVIDED DIRECT ACCESS TO GRADE AND SHALL NOT RE-ENTER THE USE OCCUPANT LOAD FACTOR SF/OCC
oR D0OR MEME EMBRANE WC WATER CLOSET i 3 HR RATED P. FUEL GAS PIPING (WELDING) BUILDING. OFFICES: 100 (GROSS)
DS DOWNSPOUT MFD MANUFACTURED Wb WOOD - S' FEthgE gc;g:\é%ﬁggv FEETSEES(T:EO%SS,4F?LJE(':\ITE|§ANTORS THE FOLLOWING EXCEPTIONS APPLY:
DTL DETAIL MFR MANUFACTURER we WATERPROOFING " 5 HR RATED S. STRUCTURAL STEEL - WELDING A MAXIMUM OF 50% OF THE NUMBER AND CAPACITY OF THE EXIT ENCLOSURES IS PERMITTED TO EGRESS THROUGH RETAIL TENANT SPACES:
DW DRYWALL MH MANHOLE WPMEM  WATERPROOF MEMBRANE < T. STRUCTURAL STEEL - ERECTION & BOLTING PROTECTED AREAS ON THE LEVEL OF DISCHARGE PROVIDED THAT THE AT GRADE AND BELOW 30 (GROSS)
WPT WORKING POINT U. CONCRETE - CAST-IN-PLACE PROTECTED AREA PROVIDES AN UNOBSTRUCTED AND READILY VISIBLE WAY TO THE EXTERIOR; IS SEPARATED FROM
DWG DRAWING MIN MINIMUM 1 THRRATED ¢---- EGRESS PATH V. CONCRETE - PRECAST AREAS SURROUNDING AND BELOW BY CONSTRUCTION CONFORMING TO THE FIRE RESISTANCE RATING FOR THE EXIT OTHER LEVELS 60 (GROSS)
DWSR DISHWASHER MIRR MIRROR PRIMARY W. CONCRETE TEST SYLINDERS ENCLOSURE; IS PROVIDED WITH AN AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM: AND THE CAPACITY OF THE PROTECTED AREA IS NOT
MISC MISCELLANEQUS X. CONCRETE DESIGN MIX LESS THAN REQUIRED 1023.2 IN ADDITION TO THE OCCUPANT LOAD OF ALL THE EXITS SERVING COMMUNICAITON STORAGE :
EA EACH MIW MICROWAVE Y. STRUCTURAL SAFETY - STRUCTURAL STABILITY SPACES. A MAXIMUM OF 50% OF THE NUMBER AND CAPACITY OF THE EXIT ENCLOSURE IS PERMITTED TO EGRESS 300 (GROSS)
AREA OCCUPANCY TAG ROOM OCCUPANCY TAG THROUGH A VESTIBULE PROVIDED THAT THE VESTIBULE IS SEPARATED FROM AREAS SURROUNDING AND BELOW BY
EC ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR MO MASONRY OPENING AREA NAME
EIFS EXT. INSULATION + FIN. SYS MTL METAL WR WATER RESISTANT CONSTRUCTION CONFORMING TO THE FIRE RESISTANCE RATING FOR THE EXIT ENCLOSURE; THE DEPTH FROM THE
' o WRGB WATER RESISTANT GYPSUM 101 ROOM 16. IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE RESPECTIVE SUB-CONTRACTORS TO PREPARE, FILE AND OBTAIN THE EXTERIOR OF THE BUILDING IS NOT GREATER THAN 10' AND THE LENGTH IS NOT GREATER THAN 30'; AND THAT THE AREA IS CONCOURSES 100 (GROSS)
EJL EEEC;‘T?'S'\’I\‘ JOINT MULL MULLION BOARD CLA%(S:%JCPAAT'& c 10000 5 FLOOR AREA NAME REQUIRED MISCELLANEOUS APPROVAL ON THE FOLLOWING ITEMS: USED ONLY FOR MEANS OF EGRESS AND EXITS DIRECTLY TO THE OUTSIDE.
WS WET STACK ~0.C. .
ELEC ELECTRICAL NIC NOT IN CONTRACT WT WEIGHT - L ‘\ OCCUPANCY ;Eogg TEL A CHIMNEY SMOKE DETECTOR NOTES: STORAGE & MECH. SPACES:
ELEV ELEVATOR NO NUMBER OCCUPANCY F ] AL CLASSIFICATION e B. BOILER INSTALLATION 300 (GROSS)
ENCL ENCLOSURE NOM NOMINAL & AND HOADPACTOR C. SPRINKLER INSTALLATION
OCCUPANT OCCUPANCY OCCUPANT D. SIDEWALK SHED 1, EACH DWELLING SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH AN APPROPRIATE TYPE SMOKE DETECTOR DEVICE RECEIVING ,
ENG ENGINEER NTS NOTTO SCALE +/- PLUS AND MINUS LOAD FLOOR AREA LOAD FACTOR LOAD E. RUBBISH CONTAINERS PRIMARY POWER FROM THE BUILDING WIRING WITH NO SWITCH IN THE CIRCUIT OTHER THAN THE OVER CURRENT DEVICE RESIDENTIAL UNITS: 200 GROSS WITHIN DWELLING UNIT
EQ EQUAL @ AT PROTECTION THE BRANCH CIRCUIT AS PER C26-1705.3.
EQUIP EQUIPMENT OA OUTSIDE AR _ DIAMETER 17. THE ARCHITECT WILL ISSUE ANY INFORMATION REQUIRED FOR THE FILING OF THESE MISCELLANEOUS RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORY (LOBBY, EXERCISE) : 50 (NET)
EST ESTIMATE ocC ON CENTER DEGREE DOOR OCCUPANCY TAG STAIR OCCUPANCY TAG APPLICATIONS. 2. SUCH SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE EITHER THE IONIZATION CHAMBER TYPE OR PHOTOELECTRIC TYPE AS
EX EXISTING oD OUTSIDE DIAMETER SECTION PER C26-1705.4 SUB B.
EXH EXHAUST OFF OFFICE 18. BUILDING TO COMPLY WITH THE NEW YORK STATE ENERGY CODE. OCCUPANCY CALCULATIONS
o Y PANSION PG OPENIG | DSVCV)R NU’\é'EC‘ER | STAIR NAME 3 ALL SMOKE DETECTORS MUST BE INSTALLED WITHIN FIFTEEN FEET OF THE EXIT OF ANY SLEEPING ROOM, WALL,
E T IOR GRADE SOEEIT e SrrOSITE Lsé"; 7><'>< , — EZV E; 19. EgléﬂNS\ vTvo5 5§7C’\(l)é\ITSETSRUCTION CLASS 1B. OR CEILING, MOUNTED AND INSTALLED AND INDICATED IN PLAN AS PER NFPA #74-1980. FOR OCCUPANCY CALCULATIONS SEE G-005
BOARD ORN ORNAMENTAL MEANS OF EGRESS: 4, A CERTIFICATE OF SATISFACTORY INSTALLATION FOR SMOKE DETECTORS MUCH BE FILED WITH THE DIVISION OF
EXT EXTERIOR 0z OUNCE CODE ENFORCEMENT HPD 10 DAYS AFTER INSTALLATION IS REQUIRED. GROSS SQUARE FOOTAGE
EXIT WIDTH EXIT WIDTH (A) BUILDING ACCESS SHALL CONFORM TO (27-357).
Fal FURNISH AND INSTALL oL SROPERTY LINE EXIT CAPACITY EXIT CAPACITY (B) DOOR OPENINGS WIDTH EXIT CAPACITY AND CORRIDOR WIDTH SHALL ~ CONFORM TO TABLE 6-1 CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR NOTES: SEE 7100 FOR GSF CALCS
FAB FABRICATE PDR POWDER (EW./02) (EW./03) (A) SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE BATTERY OPERATED TYPE (PER 27-980 NYC BUILDING CODE). BATTERY OPERATED 1. HARDWIRE CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTORS SHALL COMPLY WITH RS 17-13 AND INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE
FBP FABRIC PANEL PH PENTHOUSE TYPE SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE CONSIDERED CAPABLE OF BEING CONVERTED TO AUDIBLE AND VISUAL WITH RS 17-14. IT SHALL BE PROVIDED IN EVERY DWELLING UNIT WITHIN FIFTEEN FEET OF THE PRIMARY ENTRANCE OF ATRIUM CODE NOTES
FBR FACE BRICK PL PLASTER INDICATION PER TPPN #19/88 PARAGRAPH 2(b) EACH BEDROOM
FD FLOOR DRAIN PLAM PLASTIC LAMINATE
FE FIRE EXTINGUISHER PLAS PLASTIO ACCESSIBILITY, (27-292.5) 2. EACH DWELLING UNIT SHALL BEEQUIPPED WITH AN APPROVED TYPE OF CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTION DEVICE 404.2 - ALL USES PERMITTED AS SPRINKLERS PROVIDED PER 903.3.1.1 (SEE MECHANICAL
N FINISH(ED) e o UMBING THE PRIMARY ENTRANCE SHALL BE ACCESSIBLE RECEIVING ITS PRIMARY POWER FROM A HARD WIRE SYSTEM WITH BATTERY BACK UP AS PER LL7/04. DRAWINGS)
FLG FLOORING PLT PLATE (A) EXTERIOR ACCESSIBLE ROUTE: THE BUILDING SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH AN EXTERIOR ROUTE TO PERMIT 3. SUCH CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR SHALL BE EITHER IONIZATION CHAMBER TYPE OR THE PHOTOELECTRIC 404.3 - AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER WILL BE PROVIDED (SEE MECHANICAL DRAWINGS)
FLR FLOOR PLYWD PLYWOOD ENTRY AT THE PRIMARY ENTRANCE OF THE BUILDING FROM THE SIDEWALK TYPE AS PER LL 7/04. 404.4 - SMOKE CONTROL IN ACCORDANCE WITH 909 (SEE MECHANICAL DRAWINGS)
FLUOR FLOURESCENT (B) PATH OF TRAVEL: THE PATH OF TRAVEL IN EXTERIOR AND INTERIOR ACCESSIBLE ROUTES SHALL PROVIDE
END FOUNDATION PoL POLISHED UNOBSTRUCTED SAFE ACCESS AND APPLICABLE ITEMS IN SUCH PATH OF TRAVEL SHALL COMPLY WITH THE 4, ALL CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTORS MUST BE INSTALLED WITHIN 15 FEET OFTHE ENTRANCE OF ANY SLEEPING 404.5 - 2-HR FIRE SEPARATION WILL BE PROVIDED BETWEEN ADJACENT SPACES
o CEO PSF POUNDS PER SQUARE FOOT REQUIREMENTS SET FORTH IN REFERENCE STANDARD RS4-6, AND PROVIDING A MINIMUM OF 36 INCHES OF ROOM WALL OR CEILING MOUNTED AND INDICATED ON PLANS AS PER LL 7/04. 404.6 - SMOKE CONTROL TO BE ON EMERGENCY POWER PER 909.11 (SEE MECHANICAL
EP El/; EEPRSOFUNG) PT PRESSURE TREATED WIDTH ALONG THE ACCESSIBLE ROUTE PER RS-6, 4.3.1 AND A MINIMUM OF 32 INCHES OF WIDTH AT DOORWAYS DRAWINGS)
PTD PAINTED PER RS-6, 4.13.5 5, A CERTIFICATE OF SATISFACTORY INSTALLATION SHALL BE FILED WITH THE DIVISION OF CODE ENFORCEMENT 10
FPL FIREPLACE PTN PARTITION PROPOSED BATHROOMS TO COMPLY WITH APPLICABLE REQUIREMENTS OF LOCAL LAW 58/87 AND RS 4-6 4.32.4 FOR DAYS AFTER THE INSTALLATION IS COMPLETE. 404.7 - ALL MATERIALS SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN CLASS B
FR FIRE RATED PVC POLY VINYL CHLORIDE 404.8 - TRAVEL DISTANCE SHALL NOT EXCEED 200 FT
FT FOOT/FEET PVR PAVER HANDICAPPED ACCESS, INCLUDING: MULTIPLE DWELLING LAW NOTES 404.9 - BUILDING TO BE OF TYPE 1, 11A AND IV CONSTRUCTION
1 F1G FOOTING W WW (A) NEW BATHROOM WALLS TO BE PROVIDED WITH BLOCKING, INSTALLED WITHIN THE WALLS, MAKING THEM 707.2 - FUTURE ESCALATORS TO BE INSTALLED AS TENANT FIT-OUT IN ACCORDANCE WITH
ADAPTABLE TO GRAB BAR, HANDRAIL AND SHOWER SEAT ATTACHMENTS MEETING THE REQUIREMENTS OF RS 4-6, 1, BUILDING SHALL COMPLY WITH ARTICLE 3 GENERAL PROVISIONS AND ARTICLE 4 FIREPROOF MULTIPLE 707.2.2.1:
/N ' ) ' ' ’ v Y ?B?LIEIQ;(TURES TO BE PROVIDED WITH CLEAR FLOOR SPACE AS PER THE REQUIREMENTS OF 4.32.4.2, 4.3, 4.4 AND 4.5 B\éva/LYL(l)NRiS FXCEPTAS SUPERCEDED BY NEWYORK GITY ZONING RESOLUTION OR THE BUILDING CODE OF THE Y OF OPENING TO BE PROTECTED BY DRAFT CURTAIN AND CLOSELY SPACED SPRINKLERS IN
S AN A e ' ACCORDANCE WITH NFPA 13, AS MODIFIED IN APPENDIX Q.
NEW FIXTURES TO BE SUBJECT TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF 4.32.4 CONCERNING DIMENSIONS AND ADAPTABILITY, ’
MATERIAL 1D INDEX MATERIAL ID INDEX MATERIAL ID INDEX AS PER ATTACHED DETAILS 912.3 - STAIR VENTILATION PROVIDED PER 912.3.1 (SEE MECHANICAL DRAWINGS)
MATERIAL ID DESCRIPTION MATERIAL ID | DESCRIPTION MATERIAL ID | DESCRIPTION VAL B PROVIDED TO ALLOWREMOUNTING OF DOOR ON SAME FRAMETO
CONTROLS AND OPERATING MECHANISMS SHALL BE OPERABLE WITH ONE HAND AND SHALL NOT RIQUIRE TIGHT CONSTRUCTION CLASSIFICATION AND BUILDING LIMITATION NOTES:
GRASPING, PINCHING OR TWISTING OF THE WRIST, AS PER RS 4-6, 4.25.4
ACP-1 ACOUSTIC CEILING FINISH GWB-3 MOISTURE RESISTANT GYPSUM WALL BOARD STF-5 STF-5 - STONE STAIR TREAD BUILDING TO MEET REQUIREMENTS OF TABLE 3-4 CONSTRUCTION CLASSIFICATION 1B
ACP-2 ACOUSTIC CEILING FINISH - WATER RESISTING GWB-4 IMPACT RESISTANT GYPSUM WALL BOARD TC-1 TERRACOTTA PILASTER TENANT IMPROVEMENT AREAS MULTIPLE DWELLING LAW:
ACT-1 ACOUSTIC CEILING TILE - 2'X2' GYP SHTG-1 |EXTERIOR GYPSUM WALL BOARD 5/8" VR-1 VAPOR RETARDER SPACES DESIGNATED FOR FUTURE TENANT IMPROVMENT TO BE PROVIDED WITH ALL LIFE SAFETY EQUIPMENT AND
ANC-1 FLUSH EMBEDDED BMU ANCHOR POINT DENSGLASS WDF-1 WDF-1 - WOOD FLOORING FIREPROOFING. GENERAL PROVISIONS
AVB-1 AIR AND VAPOR BARRIER INSUL-3 BUILDING INSULATION - MINERAL FIBER WP-1 LIQUID WATERPROOFING FLOOR TRANSITIONS BETWEEN UNFINISHED SLAB AREAS OF TENANT IMPROVEMENT AREAS AND FINISHED STAIRS, 1. LIGHTING AND VENTILATION OF ROOMS SHALL BE AS PER SECTION 30, MDL.
BLKG-1 COMPRESSIBLE BLOCKING INSUL-15 BUILDING INSULATION - RIGID WP-2 POOL DECK WATERPROOFING ESCALATORS, AND EGRESS CORRIDORS TO BE PROVIDED THROUGH APPLIED TOPPING AT A MAXIMUM 1:20 SLOPE. g i:_ZCEOC\)/FEgCS)SXILSLSBHEAALIS_ EEERAgEFéETITOSI\IlEg;ICgAND?, MDL.
CEM-1 5/8" CEMENT BOARD LVR-1A PERFORMANCE LOUVER WT-1 WINDOW TREATMENT - SINGLE ROLL RESTORATION WORK ¢ 4. BUILDING ENTRANCE DOORS AND LIGHTS SHALL BE AS PER SECTION 35, MDL.
CFD-1 HORIZONTAL COILING FIRE DOOR LVR-1B ARCH LOUVER + PERFORMANCE LOUVER WT-2 WINDOW TREATMENT - DOUBLE ROLL REFER TO PROJECT MANUAL, APPENDIX A, FOR PHOTGRAPHS OF WORK TO BE REPLICATED IN-KIND, INCLUDING 5. WINDOWS AND SKYLIGHTS FOR PUBLIC HALLS AND STAIRS SHALL BE AS PER SECTION 36, MDL.
CFED-2 ROLLING METAL COILING FIRE DOOR LVR-2 ENVIRONMENTAL EXHAUST GRILLE BUT NOT LIMITED TO: ARTIFICAL HALL LIGHTING SHALL BE AS PER SECTION 37, MDL.
CONC FIN-1_|TRAFFIC COATING SEALER MP-1 INTERIOR BRONZE PANEL B A T g " ALL SHAFTS, ELEVATORS AND DUMBWATTERS SHALL BE AS PER SECTION 51, MDL
- - MP-2 ARCHITECTURAL BRONZE PANEL B. FORMED COPPER LANTERN AND CRESTIN : , : :
CONCFIN-2 |DUST-PROOF SEALER \ ) C. LIMESTONE MASONRY 8. MIRRORS IN SELF-SERVICE ELEVATORS SHALL BE AS PER SECTION 51 -B, MDL.
CT-1 CERAMIC TILE MP-4 ALUMINUM PANEL /1 D o M S ONAY 9. STAIRS SHALL BE AS PER SECTION 52, MDL.
DIF-10A FLOW BAR DIFFUSER -1 X 1" MTL FAB-1 METAL EGRESS STAIRS FABRICATIONS F. STEEL WINDOWS AND DECORATIVE GRILLES 10. WAINSCOTING SHALL BE AS PER SECTION 55, MDL.
DIF-10B FLOW BAR DIFFUSER - 2 X 1" MTL FAB-2 CUSTOM RESIDENTIAL METAL STAIR S SESTNEEO%\IE;TAE&FHL\‘& 11. MAIL RECEPTACLES SHALL BE AS PER SECTION 57, MDL.
DIF-25A FLOW BAR DIFFUSER - 1 X 2.5" FABRICATIONS J WOOD ENTRANCES 12. ALL INCOMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS SHALL BE AS PER SECTION 58, MDL.
DIE-25B FLOW BAR DIEFUSER - 2 X 2.5" MTL FAB-3 CUSTOM BRONZE FACADE FABRICATIONS K. BRONZE ENTRANCES 13. PARAPETS AND GUARD RAILINGS SHALL BE AS PER SECTION 62, MDL.
. MTL FAB-4 OSHA GUARDRAIL 14. SUB-CURB USES SHALL BE AS PER SECTION 63, MDL.
DMAT-1 DRAINAGE MAT MTLERGL  |GYPSUM FURRING 15. LIGHTING, GAS METERS, GAS AND OIL APPLIANCES SHALL BE AS PER SECTION 64, MDL,
FBR-1 FACE BRICK 16. BOILER ROOMS SHALL BE AS PER SECTION 65, MDL.
FIN-A FINIAL A MTL STUD-1 | COLD-FORMED METAL FRAMING 17. WATER SUPPLY SHALL BE AS PER SECTION 75, MDL.
FIN-B FINIAL B ORN RAIL-1 ~ |HANDRAIL - RETAIL ATRIUM 18. WATER CLOSET AND BATH ACCOMMODATIONS SHALL BE AS PER SECTION 76, MDL.
L wooosumG FrerCE
FPL-2 GAS FIREPLACE ORN RAIL-3 BRONZE GUARDRAIL @ STEINWAY TERRACES 21. HEAT SHALL BE PROVIDED AS PER SECTION 79, MDL.
FT-1 ATRIUM CURTAINWALL ORN RAILA BRONZE/GLASS GUARDRAIL @ TOWER 22. CLEANLINESS SHALL BE AS PER SECTION 80, MDL.
FT-2 TOWER SOUTH CURTAINWALL TERRACE 23. RECEPTACLES FOR WASTE MATTER SHALL BE AS PER SECTION 81, MDL.
FT-3A FACADE EAST CURTAINWALL 24. PRIVACY SHALL BE AS PER SECTION 62, MDL.
ORN RAIL-5 STONE GUARDRAIL @ GROUND LEVEL NORTH
FT-3B TOWER TOP EAST/WEST CLADDING RAMP gg éAoNIJITs?SﬁcLT?gEVé?iESESSE IB:E)QS'I'EEFED%FT\IQI'E?)T ggF' Ncaét SHALL BE AS PER SECTION 84, MDL
F1-4 TOWER NORTH CURTAINWALL ORNRAIL-6 | BRONZE GUARDRAIL @ DOUBLE HEIGHT UNITS | o
FT-5 METAL PANEL RAINSCREEN PL-1 VAULTED EXTERIOR PLASTER CEILING / GFRG
FT-6 STONE RAINSCREEN OR FRP
P/ BRICK CAVITY WALL PL-2 PL-2 - DECORATIVE HIGH-FINISH INTERIOR ENTIRE BUILDING TO COMPY WITH TABLE 4-2 HEIGHT AND AREA LIMITATIONS FOR
FT-8 OPEN FLOOR SOUTH FINS PLASTER T
FT-9 OPEN FLOOR NORTH EINS PL-3 PL-3 - CAST PLASTER DECORATIVE FINISH ggﬂg;(;ggl%%ﬁU&tDAlglngAND SPACES: NO LIMIT ON HEIGHT OR AREA FOR
FT-10A TMD SOUTH CURTAINWALL PLAM-1 PLAM-1 - PLASTIC LAMINATE
FT-10B TMD NORTH CURTAINWALL PNLG-1 ATRIUM ESCALATOR WALL PANEL APPLICATIONS TO BE FILED SEPARATELY
FT-11A TOWER TOP FLAT CLADDING PNLG-2 CUSTOM PANELING - FINISH TBD
GFRG-2 GFRG COLUMN FINISH PVR-1A CONCRETE LOCKDOWN PAVER ELEVATOR APPLICATION #
GL-1 LOW-IRON MONOLITHIC GLASS @ FT-1 PVR-1B CONCRETE PEDESTAL PAVER
GL-2 LOW-IRON IGU @ FT-1 PVR-2A STONE LOCKDOWN PAVER
GL-3 LOW-IRON IGU @ FT-1 OVERHEAD PVR-2C
GL-4A VISION IGU @ FT-2 & FT-4 PVR-3 PAVING - PORTE-COCHERE
GL-4B IGU W/ SHADOW BOX @ FT-2 & FT-4 PVR-3A PAVING - PORTE-COCHERE (EGRESS PATH)
GL-5A VISION IGU @ FT-3A PVR-4 GLASS AND STEEL PAVER
GL-5B IGU W/ SHADOW BOX @ FT-3A SLNT-1 LOT LINE WALL SEALANT
GL-6 LOW-IRON MONOLITHIC GLASS FIN @ FT-4 SMF-1 SHEET METAL FLASHING
INTERIOR ST-1A STONE WALL CLADDING - 1/2"
GL-7 LAMINATED MONOLITHIC GLASS @ FT-2, FT-4, ST-1B STONE WALL CLADDING - 2"
FT-11 ST-1C STONE WALL CLADDING - 8"
GL-8 IGU @ STEINWAY REPLACEMENT WINDOW ST-2 STONE WALL SLAB - BATH
GL-9 IGU @ STEINWAY REPLACEMENT DOOR ST-3 STONE WALL TILE - BATH
GL-10 LOW-IRON MONOLITHIC GLASS @ GUARDRAIL STE-1 STONE FLOOR @ RETAIL ATRIUM
GRT-1 GALVANIZED METAL GRATING STE-2 POOL FLOORING
GRT-2 STEEL GRATING STF-3 LIMESTONE FLOORING
GWB-1 GYPSUM WALL BOARD 5/8" STF-4 STF-4 - MARBLE FLOORING
GWB-2 GYPSUM WALL BOARD 5/8" TYPE X
= | | A A A A A
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LIFE SAFETY - OCCUPANCY BY AREA

LIFE SAFETY - OCCUPANCY BY AREA

JDS

ALT1

‘Mercantile Level -1

I

M with total occupants 272.0|0CC.
50% male 136.0|males
50% female 136.0|females
water closets (50%)
males: 1 per 500 1.0|males
females: 1 per 500 1.0|females
total 2.0
lavatories (50%) | | 1 ]
males: 1 per 750 1.0/ males
females: 1 per 750 1.0|females
drinking fountains
1 per 1000 1.0
‘Mercantile Level 0
[ ‘Mwith total occupants | | 215.0/0cC. |
50% male 107.5|males
50% female 107.5 |females
water closets (50%)
males: 1 per 500 1.0 males
females: 1 per 500 1.0|females
total 2.0
lavatories (50%) | T T T T T T T
males: 1 per 750 1.0 males
females: 1 per 750 1.0|females
drinking fountains
1 per 1000 1.0
‘Mercantile Level 3
[ ‘Mwith total occupants | | _ 2120/ocC.
50% male 106.0|males
50% female 106.0 |females
water closets (50%)
males: 1 per 500 1.0 males
females: 1 per 500 1.0|females
total 2.0 4
lavatories (50%) | | 1
males: 1 per 750 1.0 males
females: 1 per 750 1.0|females
drinking fountains
1 per 1000 1.0
‘Mercantile Level 4
S P .
M with total occupants 117.0|OCC.
50% male 58.5|males
50% female 58.5 |females
water closets (50%)
males: 1 per 500 1.0 males
females: 1 per 500 1.0|females
total 2.0 ]
lavatories (50%) | | |
males: 1 per 750 1.0 males
females: 1 per 750 1.0|females
drinking fountains
1 per 1000 1.0
‘Mercantile Level 5
[ ‘Mwith total occupants | | 1140locc.
50% male 57.0|males
50% female 57.0|females
water closets (50%)
males: 1 per 500 1.0 males
females: 1 per 500 1.0|females
total 2.0
lavatories (50%) | | T T TTTTTT
males: 1 per 750 1.0 males
females: 1 per 750 1.0|females
drinking fountains
1 per 1000 1.0

OCCUPANC | OCCUPANC | OCCUPANT OCCUPANC | OCCUPANC | OCCUPANT
NAME NUMBER | YCLASS | YFACTOR LOAD AREA NOTES NAME NUMBER | Y CLASS | YFACTOR LOAD AREA NOTES DEVELOPMENT
LEVEL 9 LEVEL 58 7 GROUP
RESIDENTIAL UNIT 0901 R-2 200 18 3599 SF \
RESIDENTIAL UNIT 0902 R-2 200 5 814 SF LEVEL 65
RESIDENTIAL UNIT 0903 R-2 200 3 564 SF OPEN WINDBREAK / 6500 F-2 200 15 2899 SF
RESIDENTIAL UNIT 0904 R-2 200 6 1083 SF MECHANICAL JDS DEVELOPMENT GROUP
RESIDENTIAL UNIT 0905 R-2 200 6 1076 SF LEVEL 65 15 e eTH FLOOR
LEVEL 9 38 tel 646.625.3650
LEVEL 66
LEVEL 10 RESIDENTIAL UNIT (T4.1) 6601, 6801 |R-2 200 15 2931 SF UNIT 6601 DUPLEX FLOOR 1 (LEVEL 68 SIM)
RESIDENTIAL UNIT 1001 R-2 200 18 3599 SF L LEVEL 66 15
RESIDENTIAL UNIT 1002 R-2 200 18 3546 SF
LEVEL 10 36 LEVEL 67
RESIDENTIAL UNIT (T4.2) 6701,6901 |R-2 200 12 2355 SF UNIT 6701 DUPLEX FLOOR 2 (LEVEL 69 SIM)
LEVEL 11 LEVEL 67 12
RESIDENTIAL UNIT 1101 R-2 200 18 3599 SF
RESIDENTIAL UNIT 1102 R-2 200 18 3546 SF LEVEL 70
LEVEL 11 36 ACCESS ROOF 7000 R-2 200 2 214 SF
RESIDENTIAL UNIT (T5.1) 7001, 7201 |R-2 200 13 2573 SF UNIT 7001 DUPLEX FLOOR 1 (LEVEL 72 SIM)
LEVEL 12 LEVEL 70 15
RESIDENTIAL MEZZANINE 1101.M R-2 200 2 318 SF ARCHITECT
RESIDENTIAL MEZZANINE 1102.M R-2 200 1 171 SF LEVEL 71 SHoP ARCHITECTS, P.C.
LEVEL 12 3 RESIDENTIAL UNIT (T5.2) 7101,7301  |R-2 200 11 2109 SF UNIT 7101 DUPLEX FLOOR 2 (LEVEL 73 SIM) 293 BFOADIAY. 11T FLOOR
LEVEL 71 11 tel 212.889.9005
LEVEL 13 STRUCTURAL ENGINEER FACADE
TERRACE 1300.A R-2 50 11 500 SF LEVEL 74 PSP CANTOR SEINUK BURO HAPPOLD
RESIDENTIAL UNIT 1301 R-2 200 14 2791 SF ACCESS ROOF 7400 R-2 200 2 208 SF NEWYORK NY 10017 NEW YORK, NY 10005
RESIDENTIAL UNIT 1302 R-2 200 13 2594 SF L RESIDENTIAL UNIT (T6A.1) 7401 R-2 200 12 2270 SF UNIT 7401 DUPLEX FLOOR 1 = e o 2123020
LEVEL 13 18 LEVEL 74 14 MEP ENGINEER VERTICAL TRANSPORTATION
JAROS, BAUM & BOLLES VAN DEUSEN & ASSOCIATES
80 PINE STREET, 12TH FLOOR 5 REGENT STREET, SUITE 524
LEVEL 1 4 I_EVEI_ 75 NEW YORK, NY 10005 LIVINGSTON, NJ 07039
tel 212.530.9333 tel 973.994.9220
RESIDENTIAL UNIT 1401 R-2 200 15 2884 SF RESIDENTIAL UNIT (T6A.2) ‘7501 R-2 200 12 2250 SF UNIT 7501 DUPLEX FLOOR 2 CIVIL ENGINEER RESTORATION
RESIDENTIAL UNIT 1402 R-2 200 13 2544 SF > LEVEL 75 12 AKRF EGINEERING, P.C. JAN HIRD POKORNY ASSOCIATES
I_EVEI_ 1 4 28 440 PARK AVE SOUTH, 7TH FLOOR 39 WEST 37TH STREET, FLOOR 12A
NEW YORK, NY 10016 NEW YORK, NY 10018
LEVEL 76 tel 646.388.9828 tel 212.759.6462
RESIDENTIAL UNIT (T6B.1) 7601 R-2 200 12 0272 SF UNIT 7601 DUPLEX FLOOR 1 ACOUSTICS GEOTECH
LEVEL 15
MECHANICAL ROOM 1501 F-2 300 24 7194 SF ; LEVEL 76 12 LONGMAN LINDSEY MRCE
42 WEST 39TH STREET, 6TH FLOOR 225 WEST 34TH STREET, 6TH FLOOR
LEVEL 15 24 NEW YORK, NY 10018 NEW YORK, NY 10122-0002
LEVEL 77 tel 917.209.3382 tel 917.339.9300
LEVEL 16.0 i ACCESS ROOF 7700 R-2 200 2 247 SF INTERIORS LIGHTING
RESIDENTIAL UNIT 1601 R-2 200 20 3004 SF  |LEVEL 17 RESIDENTIAL UNIT (+6 OCC) RESIDENTIAL UNIT (T6B.2) | 7701 R-2 200 12 2278 SF et e, owmen e i toonme -
TH ROUGH THlS UNlT LEVEL 77 14 NEW YORK, NY 10003 NEW YORK, NY 10013
MECHANICAL ROOM 1602 F-2 300 14 4047 SF = —n= =
MECHANICAL ROOF 1602.A F-2 300 10 2892 SF LEVEL 78
LEVEL 16.0 44 MECHANICAL 7801 F-2 300 9 2441 SF
LEVEL 78 9 i
LEVEL 17.0
PRIVATE TERRACE 1700 R-2 200 12 2283 SF L LEVEL 79
RESIDENTIAL UNIT 1701 R-2 200 6 1193 SF EGRESS VIA LEVEL 16 MECHANICAL 7901 F-2 300 9 2431 SF
LEVEL 17.0 18 LEVEL 79 9 i
LEVEL 18 L LEVEL 80
MECHANICAL ROOM 1750 F-2 300 12 3337 SF OPEN WINDBREAK / 8000 F-2 300 9 2469 SF
ELEVATOR MACHINE 1801 F-2 300 5 1213 SF \ MECHANICAL i
LEVEL 18 17 LEVEL 80 9
N
LEVEL 19 LEVEL 81 PROPERTY MARKETS GROUP
RESIDENTIAL UNIT (T1.AB & |1901-3301, |R-2 200 18 3545 SF MECHANICAL 8101 F-2 300 7 1840 SF S EAST 17TH STREET, 20D FLOOR
C) 3601-4401 LEVEL 81 7 W orsiozs
LEVEL 19 18 CURRENT ISSUE
LEVEL 82
LEVEL 34 TUNED MASS DAMPER 8201 R-2 300 7 1836 SF i
MECHANICAL ROOM 3401 F-2 300 12 3518 SF LEVEL 82 7 DOB PAA
LEVEL 34
L LEVEL 83 -
LEVEL 35 TUNED MASS DAMPER 8301 JF2 30 ; |6 11622 SF
MECHANICAL ROOM 3501 F-2 300 3006 SF — LEvELss~— A\ A 6 N AN
LEVEL 35 12 1
LEVEL 45
OPEN WINDBREAK / 4500 F-2 300 12 3589 SF
MECHANICAL
LEVEL 45 12
LEVEL 46
RESIDENTIAL UNIT (T2A & 4601-5401 )|R-2 200 18 3496 SF
T2B.1) Shaugat Shaikh
LEVEL 46 18 %
““Q’“{L M
LEVEL 55
RESIDENTIAL UNIT (T2B.2)  |5502 IR-2 200 12 2355 SF UNIT 5501 DUPLEX FLOOR 2 APPROVED
Under Directive 2 of 1975
LEVEL 85 12
Date: 08/18/2015
LEVEL 56 \NYC Development Hub)
MECHANICAL 5601-5701 |F-2 300 13 3888 SF
LEVEL 56 13
LEVEL 58
ACCESS ROOF (LVL 58) 5800 R-2 200 2 250 SF
RESIDENTIAL UNIT (T3) 5801-6401 | |R-2 200 15 2918 SF

OCCUPANCY| LOAD | OCCUPANT
NAME NUMBER | CLASS FACTOR LOAD AREA NOTES
SUB-CELLAR
STEAM POE & PRV ROOM|-0201 F-2 30 [ 4 ) 1031 SF
FIRE PUMP ROOM -0202 F-2 300 (|2 |409SF
MECHANICAL -0203 F-2 30 [ 5 1346 SF
MECHANICAL -0204 F-2 300 | |4 ) 1176 SF
SUB-CELLAR W
CELLAR
RETAIL -0100 M 30 (124 = |3709SF  |TENANT IMPROVEMENT AREA
RETAIL 0100A M 30 v 27\ |784SF TENANT IMPROVEMENT AREA
RETAIL -0101 M 30 , |54 -  1615SF | TENANT IMPROVEMENT AREA
FUTURE RTL MECH 0101A  |M 300 \, |3 ) |786SF TENANT IMPROVEMENT AREA
MECHANICAL -0103 F-2 300 L |2 L |500SF
IT POE -0103.A F-2 300 [ |2 < [3445F
SWITCHGEARROOM  |-0103B  |F-2 30 5 |7 1833 SF
WATER METER 0103.C  |F-2 300 1 ) |252 SF
AC ROOM -0103D  |F-2 300 [ 1 5 |195SF
EM GEAR RM -0103.F F-2 300 1 ) |100SF
RESIDENTIAL STORAGE -0103.G~ |S-2 300 (|1 ) |1445F
RESIDENTIAL STORAGE  |-0104 S-2 300 / |3 ) |810SF
BIKE STORAGE -0105 S-2 300 \ |2 L [311SF
LOCKER 0106A  |R-2 50 (14 / Level 7 Mezzanine (Level 8)
RESIDENTIAL STORAGE  |-0107 S-2 300 /|1 |37SF
RETAIL -0108 M 30 . [34 < |o95SF TENANT IMPROVEMENT AREA
STORAGE 01088  |M 300 . 1) |e7SF TENANT IMPROVEMENT AREA
PLUMBING POE -0109 F-2 300 [ 2 < |341SF
GAS POE 0109B M 300 2 ) |410SF TENANT IMPROVEMENT AREA
TRASH COMPACTOR ~ |-0132 F-2 300 - |1 ) |e22SF
TRASH COMPACTOR  |-0140 F-2 300 | N 297 SF
CELLAR 274
GROUND (63.1' MBD)
RETAIL 0101 M 30 L 60 1795SF | LANDMARK / TENANT IMPROVEMENT AREA
GUARD 0102.A M 100 1) 89 SF
BOH 0103.C R-2 300 |19 257 SF
LOBBY LOUNGE 0104 R-2 50 (|6 ) 266 SF
LOBBY 0105 R-2 50 (|18 ) 853 SF
CONCIERGE 0107 R-2 100 % 2 144 SF
MAIL 0109.B M 300 1/ |96SF TENANT IMPROVEMENT AREA
PORTE-COCHERE 0112 S-2 200 | 12 L |2351SF
COMMERCIAL LOADING 0113 S-1 300 (|4 ) |1195SF
LOADING AREA 0114 S-1 300 1 253 SF
RETAIL LOBBY 0120 M 30 31 L 901 SF TENANT IMPROVEMENT AREA
RETAIL ATRIUM 0121 M 30 [ |es ) |2034SF | TENANT IMPROVEMENT AREA
GROUND (63.1' MBD) 205
LEVEL 2 s
MECHANICAL 0201 F-2 300 (|2 589 SF
MECHANICAL 0202 F-2 300 (|6 1630 SF
MECHANICAL 0203 F-2 300 L |4 L 1079 SF
SWITCHGEARROOM 0204 F-2 300 13 889 SF
MEZZANINE 0205 M 50 \ y 205 SF LANDMARK - ASSIGNED TO GROUND LEVEL
OCCUPANT LOAD
LEVEL 2 20
LEVEL 3
RETAIL 0300 M 60 31 1816 SF TENANT IMPROVEMENT AREA
RETAIL 0301 M 60 7 360 SF TENANT IMPROVEMENT AREA
RETAIL 0303 M 60 6 370 SF TENANT IMPROVEMENT AREA
RETAIL 0307 M 60 (|67 4004 SF | TENANT IMPROVEMENT AREA
RETAIL 0308 M 60 L |49 < 2924 SF | TENANT IMPROVEMENT AREA
RETAIL 0309 M 60 [ |29 1707 SF
RETAIL 0310 M 60 9 531 SF TENANT IMPROVEMENT AREA
RETAIL 0311 M 60 [ 18 °  |461SF TENANT IMPROVEMENT AREA
RETAIL 0312 M 60 16/  |909 SF TENANT IMPROVEMENT AREA
LEVEL 3 222
LEVEL 4 L~
RETAIL 0400 M 60 151 L |3004SF | TENANT IMPROVEMENT AREA
TERRACE 0400.T M 60 , |7 ) |367SF
RETAIL 0401 M 60 | |27 1 1597SF | TENANT IMPROVEMENT AREA
RETAIL 0402 M 60 L |9 "\ 1504 SF TENANT IMPROVEMENT AREA
STORM WATER 0403 F-2 300 (@ 2 { 429 SF TENANT IMPROVEMENT AREA
DETENTION
RETAIL 0404 M 60 [ |16 ) |931SF TENANT IMPROVEMENT AREA
LEVEL 4 w
LEVEL 5 e
MUSIC PRACTICE 0501 B 20 |78 )  |1567SF
BAR 0503 B 100 [ |2 ) |185SF
GREEN ROOM 0505 B 100 4 ) |336SF
LOUNGE 0505.B B 15 |7 ) |98 SF
BUILDING MGMT 0506.B B 100 [ |2 "\ 148 SF
BLDG MGMT 0508 B 100 14 /) |197 SF
MECHANICAL 0509 F-2 30 \ |5 ) |1132SF
MECHANICAL 0509A F-2 30 [ |2 \ |325SF
STORAGE 0532 B 300 ¢ 237 SF
LEVEL 5 w
LEVEL 6 S
MECHANICAL 0601 F-2 30 , 16~ 1714 SF
MECHANICAL 0602 F-2 300 | |22 ) 6368 SF
MECHANICAL 0604.B F-2 300 L 8 2301 SF
LEVEL 6 36
LEVEL 7 O
RESIDENTIAL LOUNGE 0700 R-2 50 NN 610 SF ACCESSORY RESIDENTIAL AMENITY USE
RESIDENTIAL TERRACE  |0700.T R-2 50 37 L |1809SF ACCESSORY RESIDENTIAL AMENITY USE
RESIDENTIAL LOUNGE | 0701 R-2 50 ik ) |626 SF ACCESSORY RESIDENTIAL AMENITY USE
RESIDENTIAL LOUNGE | 0701.N R-2 50 e 206 SF
RESIDENTIAL LOUNGE 0702 R-2 50 5 L |224sF ACCESSORY RESIDENTIAL AMENITY USE
CORRIDOR 0703 R-2 200 (3 _J 448SF ACCESSORY RESIDENTIAL AMENITY USE
RES LOUNGE BAR 0704 R-2 200 (| ) 164 SF ACCESSORY RESIDENTIAL AMENITY USE
RES LOUNGE KITCHEN 0705 R-2 200 /|2 \ |246 SF ACCESSORY RESIDENTIAL AMENITY USE
RESIDENTIAL LOUNGE 0708 R-2 50 |7 311 SF ACCESSORY RESIDENTIAL AMENITY USE
WOMEN'S DRESSING RM (0713 R-2 100 L 7 648 SF ACCESSORY RESIDENTIAL AMENITY USE
TREATMENT RM 0716.B R-2 100 L ]2 132 SF ACCESSORY RESIDENTIAL AMENITY USE
SAUNA 0717 R-2 50 2 | |s7sF ACCESSORY RESIDENTIAL AMENITY USE
POOL DECK 0718 R-2 50 39 1935 SF | ACCESSORY RESIDENTIAL AMENITY USE
RESIDENTIAL AMENITY | 0718.A R-2 50 } 21 < 1043 SF
POOL
SAUNA 0720.B R-2 100 | |1 /) |57SF ACCESSORY RESIDENTIAL AMENITY USE
MEN'S DRESSING RM | 0721 R-2 50 11 ) 535 SF ACCESSORY RESIDENTIAL AMENITY USE
TREATMENT RM 0722.B R-2 100 \, |2\ |155SF
RESIDENTIAL FITNESS 0726 R-2 50 % 30 % 1474 SF | ACCESSORY RESIDENTIAL AMENITY USE
STUDIO
LEVEL 7 201
LEVEL 8
RESIDENTIAL FITNESS 0830 R-2 50 )éik 899 SF
BALCONY s
RESIDENTIAL FITNESS  |0850 R-2 50 < 9 2 435 SF
MEZZANINE
LEVEL 8 27
Grand total 1227

_

111 WEST 57TH
STREET

111 WEST 57TH STREET
NEW YORK, NY 10019

1 3.27.15 DOB PAA
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Scan Code

JDS

DEVELOPMENT
GROUP

JDS DEVELOPMENT GROUP

104 FIFTH AVENUE, 9TH FLOOR
NEW YORK, NY 10011

tel 646.625.3650

ARCHITECT

SHoP ARCHITECTS, P.C.

233 BROADWAY, 11TH FLOOR
NEW YORK, NY 10279

tel 212.889.9005

STRUCTURAL ENGINEER

FACADE

WSP CANTOR SEINUK

228 EAST 45TH STREET
NEW YORK, NY 10017

tel 212.687.9888

BURO HAPPOLD

100 BROADWAY
NEW YORK, NY 10005

tel 212.334.2025

MEP ENGINEER

VERTICAL TRANSPORTATION

JAROS, BAUM & BOLLES

80 PINE STREET, 12TH FLOOR
NEW YORK, NY 10005

tel 212.530.9333

VAN DEUSEN & ASSOCIATES

5 REGENT STREET, SUITE 524
LIVINGSTON, NJ 07039

tel 973.994.9220

CIVIL ENGINEER

RESTORATION

AKRF EGINEERING, P.C.

440 PARK AVE SOUTH, 7TH FLOOR
NEW YORK, NY 10016

JAN HIRD POKORNY ASSOCIATES

39 WEST 37TH STREET, FLOOR 12A
NEW YORK, NY 10018

tel 646.338.9828 tel 212.759.6462
ACOUSTICS GEOTECH

LONGMAN LINDSEY MRCE

42 WEST 39TH STREET, 6TH FLOOR 225 WEST 34TH STREET, 6TH FLOOR
NEW YORK, NY 10018 NEW YORK, NY 10122-0002

tel 917.209.3382 tel 917.339.9300
INTERIORS LIGHTING

STUDIO SOFIELD

380 LAFAYETTE STREET
NEW YORK, NY 10003

tel 212.473.1300

L'OBSERVATOIRE INTERNATIONAL

120 WALKER STREET, 7TH FLOOR EAST
NEW YORK, NY 10013

tel 212.255.4463

PROPERTY MARKETS GROUP

5 EAST 17TH STREET, 2ND FLOOR
NEW YORK, NY 10003

tel 212.610.2800
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EPT OF BLDGS Job Number Scan Code
LIFE SAFETY & PARTITION
CELLAR IR OCCUPANT LOAD - CELLAR OCCUPANT LOAD - CELLAR SUBCELLAR OCCUPANT LOAD - SUBCELLAR SAFETY & Part!
A OCCUPANCY LOAD OCCUPANT OCCUPANCY LOAD OCCUPANT OCCUPANCY LOAD OCCUPANT — 3—— 3 HRRATED
<" TOTAL OCCUPANT LOAD: 274 NAME ~NUMBER—_ CLASS— | FACTOR | LOAD AREA NAME NUMBER | CLASS- | FACTOR—_ LOAD. | AREA TOTAL OCCUPANT LOAD: 15 N NAME NUMBER |  CLASS FACTOR | LOAD AREA o hRRATED
EX|T CAPAC|TY PROV|DEDZ 292 )/ \/ \/\/\/\/ /\/ \V4 Y\/ W \/\/ \/\/ \/\/ \/N 4 V' \/\/ EX|T CAPAC|TY PROV|DEDZ 292 /“/ Y\/ v W \/\/ \Y\/ \/\/ \/\/ Y\/ M —-—1—-— 1 HRRATED
MAXIMUM TRAVEL DISTANCE:  111-9" CELLAR EM GEAR RM 0103F  [F-2 300 1 100 SF MAXIMUM TRAVEL DISTANCE (o7 SUB-CELLAR € — | EGRESS PATH PRIVARY
' _ RETAIL -0100 M 30 124 3709 SF RESIDENTIAL STORAGE |-0103.G S-2 300 1 144 SF STEAM POE & PRV ROOM |-0201 F-2 300 4 1031 SF
FLOOR DIAGONAL: 038-0" RETAIL 0100A M 30 27 784 SF RESIDENTIAL STORAGE  |-0104 S-2 300 3 810 SF 118-3" FIRE PUMP ROOM -0202 F-2 300 2 409 SF 77T USEBOUNDARY DEVELOPMENT
RETAIL -0101 M 30 54 1615 SF BIKE STORAGE -0105 S-2 300 2 311 SF MECHANICAL -0203 F-2 300 5 1346 SF GROUP
FUTURE RTL MECH -0101.A M 300 3 786 SF LOCKER -0106.A R-2 50 4 159 SF MECHANICAL -0204 F-2 300 4 1176 SF <I> FIRE EXTINGUISHER
MECHANICAL -0103 F-2 300 2 590 SF RESIDENTIAL STORAGE |-0107 S-2 300 1 37 SF .SUB-CELLAR 15 //
IT POE -0103.A F-2 300 2 344 SF RETAIL -0108 M 30 34 995 SF A AN A @ FIRE HYDRANT
SWITCHGEARROOM  |-0103B  |F-2 300 7 1833 SF STORAGE 01088 M 300 1 67 SF STAR LOAD - SUBCELLAR N TanD e —
WATER METER -0103.C F-2 300 1 252 SF PLUMBING POE -0109 F-2 300 2 341 SF 104 FIFTH AVENUE, 9TH FLOOR
AC ROOM -0103.D F-2 300 1 195 SF GAS POE -0109.B M 300 2 410 SF NAME CAPACITY | USED ‘NEX'T SIGNAGE O
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